CALIFORNIA STATE HOLSTEIN
CONVENTION VIDEO SALE

Thursday, March 24, 2022

Great Wolf Lodge
Manteca, California




2022 Convention Schedule

THURSDAY, MARCH 24

9:00 am- 6:00 pm | Registration and Dairy Bar open Foyer

9:00 am Scholarship interviews Eagles Landing
9:00 am CJHA Meeting and Knowledge Exam Ballroom 3
10:00 am Jeopardy Contest (Sr/Int, Jr, Novice) Red Oak

10:30 Breeder of the Future Interviews Fallen Timbers
12:00 pm Junior lunch Ballroom 3
2:00 pm CHA Board Meeting Eagles Landing
2:00 pm Dairy Bowl Orientation, Junior & Senior Contest

2:00-3:30 pm Jr Workshop: Novice Dairy Judging Ballroom 2
5:00 pm Adult Cocktail Hour Ballroom, Terrace
6:30 pm Host Night Dinner Ballroom

7:30 pm State Convention Sale Ballroom

Post Host Night YFC Hospitality Suite open

FRIDAY, MARCH 25

9:00 am- 6:00 pm | Registration and Dairy Bar open Foyer

7:30am Past Presidents’ Breakfast Barnwood
7:30am Junior Breakfast Ballroom 3
8:30am Novice Dairy Bowl Eagles Landing
9:00-10:30 am Jr Workshop: Professional Skills Fallen Timbers
12:00 pm Junior Luncheon Ballroom 3
12:00 pm Industry Luncheon Ballroom 2
1:30-3:00 pm Jr Workshop: Advanced Dairy Judging Eagles Landing
1:30 pm Junior Prepared Public Speaking Contest Fallen Timbers
2:30 pm CA Holstein Annual Meeting Ballroom 2
4:30 pm Junior Awards Social Ballroom 3
6:00 pm Adult Cocktail Hour Ballroom , Terrace
7:00 pm Senior Banquet Ballroom

Post Banquet

YFC Hospitality Suite open




( )

Sale Location:
1500 Daniels St.
Manteca, CA 95337

Convention Headquarters:

Great Wolf Lodge

1500 Daniels St., Manteca, CA 95337

Phone: 1-888-966-9653

Convention schedule can be found on opposite page.

Terms of Sale:
Payment in full on sale day by cash or good check
unless prior written arrangements have been made

with the seller and/or sale management. For buyers CAL,FOR”IA STATE HOLSTE,N

not in attendance, full payment for purchases is due to

Central Valley Holstein Club within 5 business days of CONVE”TION VIDEO SALE

the sale. No exceptions.
Any special terms MUST have prior approval by seller or

sale management. Partners reserve the right to bid on Thl.ll"sdal_.l, March 24, ED E E

all partnership consignments.
7:30 PM

Terms of Sale for ET Choices: MANTECA, CALIFORNIA
The animal must be picked up by April 20, 2022 on any
lots where calves are already born. Terms for unborn
choices: 35% down payment on sale day with remaining

65% upon selection at no later than four months of age of Sales Staff:

youngest calf born in the group from which the selection Max Oliveira, Auctioneer .................... 209-277-2063
is made. Seller is responsible for notifying buyer of birth Ryan Matheron, Pedigrees.................. 209-652-3511
of calves. Seller is responsible for all registry fees and any . .

other applicable fees to obtain registry certificate. Selleris Gabb'e GregOfIO .................................. 209'663'3976
entitled to $5.00 per day board after 4 mos., based on age Tony Cabral.............coooeeiiiiiiiiii, 209-744-6932
of youngest calf born in the group from which the selec- Hank Van EXel.......cccccoevvviiiiiiiiieeeiinnn. 209-810-0880
tion is made. If buyer fails to make the selection and take .

possession within 60 days after the youngest calf is 4 mos. Frank Robinson...........cccccccvvciiciieeeeennn. 209-403-9516
of age and if the seller has notified the buyer by certified Robert Teixeira........ccccccvvvvvvviiceeeeeennn. 209-495-0367
mail of the impending default of the sale and after giving Graisson Schmidt............cc..cco.ovveen.n. 608-797-2855
the buyer 10 days to respond to this certified letter, the .

ool e B e Ll eand) dhe Bl Dese Tony Garcia, Jr......cceeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeiiiiinens 209-204-1969
all rights as purchaser and will forfeit his down payment. Richard Denier............vvvvvvvvniiiieennnnn. 831-238-0102
Should for any reason a female not result from a respec-

tive flush, the following steps will be taken to fulfill the

purchase agreement: A) Seller will offer choice of remain- Sale Clerks:

ing ETs from the respective flush B) Seller will offer choice . . o

of another flush already implanted or choice of a future Ke”ey Riolo, Linda Teixeira & Lacey Van Exel

flush, mutually suitable to both buyer and seller. In the
case of buyer getting choice of a future flush, no interest
will be charged to the buyer, but payment schedules will
remain the same. C) If no pregnanices can be made avail-
able to the buyer, as in the sale or death of the donor, or WWW. COWbuye r.com

the donor’s inability to produce embryos; the seller shall Bidders must be pre-registered
provide the buyer a good, healthy, acceptable calf from c o w B “ v E n and be pre-approved.

another cow of equal or greater value as determined by Contact Aaron Ray Tompkins

sale management. Sale management will negotiate and ARSI Ph:336.363.4639 - atompkin@vt.edu
mediate on behalf of both buyer & seller in any dispute.

Bid Online in Real Time at

Sale Hosted & Managed by:

o Central Valley Holstein Club
Embryos sold on a per embryo basis times the number McFarland St.. Galt. CA
of embryos offered in the package. Every assistance 13390 McFarland St., Galt, 95632

will be given in helping to arrange delivery, but the final Sale Co-Chairmen:

responsibility for shipping arrangements or pickup of TONY CABRAL GABBIE GREGORIO
the embryos, including all expenses, is that of the buyer.
209-744-6932 209-663-3976

Terms of embryo sales are cash. -
whynot1949@yahoo.com doubleg1221@gmail.com

Embryo Packages:

ANNOUNCEMENTS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER PRINTED MATERIAL
\_ J Catalog prepared by Paula Bovre and printed by Richard Denier




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

y

Dam of Lot 1

Rosedale Lucky-Rose-Red “EX-94 2E”
Reserve All-American R&W Aged Cow 2018

Oakfied Warr Levity-Red
All-American R&W Summer Yearling 2021
Full Sister to Lot 1

1

St. Johns River LLC
c/o Richard Denier
P.O. Box 221753
Carmel, CA 93922
831.238.0102
rid.denier@gmail.com

Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET
CAN3139655530 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA-141M +0F -1P 85R 12/21

PTA +3.52T +2.22UDC +1.55FLC 80R 12/21
GTPI +2057

Rosedale Lucky-Rose-Red

70890883 Excellent-94 EEEEE 2E *TL *TD
5-11 2x 365d 37,722 3.6 1357 3.1 1166"
3-07 2x 365d 38,090 4.5 1716 3.1 1175
2-01 2x 365d 23,880 4.3 1034 3.2 770
Life: 2133d 155,430 4.0 6245 3.2 4996
*Res. All-American R&W Aged Cow 2018

*1st Aged Cow & HM Sr. Ch. NY Spring R&W ‘18
*HHM All-American R&W Aged Cow 2017
*Grand Champion New York State Fair R&W 2017
+3rd Aged Cow International R&W Show 2017
*Nom. All-American R&W 2014-2015-2016

*HM All-American R&W Jr. 2 Year Old 2013
*All-American R&W Summer Yrlg. 2012

CHOICE of TWO FEMALES

A) STJOR 8806-RED-ET
pending ¢ Born December 14, 2021

B) STJOR 8807-RED-ET
pending ¢ Born December 16, 2021

Maternal sisters to Lot 1:

Rosedale Avala Lollipop-Red EX-91 EX-MS

sUnanimous All-American R&W Summer Yrlg. ‘18

+All-Canadian R&W Yearling Heifer 2018

OCD Jordy Radiant-Red-ET

*HHM All-American R&W Spring Calf 2019

OCD Av Lionesse-Red-ET VG-86

+2x All-American R&W nominee

OCD Jo Lionking-Red-ET VG-85

*Nom. Jr. All-American Fall Yearling 2020

*Dam of Betley Unstp Lionize-Red-ET
*Res. All-American R&W Winter Calf 2021

Rainyridge Perseus *RC
CAN9808506 ST *RC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA-1256M -5F -35P 98R 12/21

PTA +.84T +.30UDC -.70FLC GTPI +1488
Rosedale Crown of Thorns-ET *RC
140244421 Excellent-91 EEEEE 2E *RC
5-05 2x 365d 32,410 4.0 1293 3.3 1070
4-05 2x 334d 30,310 3.7 1135 3.2 956
3-00 2x 365d 27,240 3.8 1037 3.2 883
Life: 1514d 115,080 3.9 4506 3.3 3745

Buyer Satisfaction Guaranteed

Full sister to Lot 1:

Oakfield Warr Levity-Red-ET

sAll-American R&W Summer Yearling 2021

+1st Summer Yrlg. International R&W Show 2021

3rd through 9th Dams:

Lavender Ruby Redrose-Red EX-96 4E

7-04 2x 365d 52,104 4.9 2576 3.4 1752
Life: 2671d 255,980 4.3 10998 3.3 8563
*Supreme Champion World Dairy Expo 2005
*All-American R&W 5 Year Old 2005

Grand Champion International R&W 2007
+All-American R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 2007
Northrose-I Lavender-ET *RC EX-90 5*

3-10 2x 365d 28,734 3.6 1034 3.4 974
Rosedale Lea-Ann-ET *RC EX-93 2E GMD
4-08 3x 365d 39,370 3.4 1325 3.1 1202
Stookey Elm Park Blackrose-ET 3E-96 7* GMD DOM
5-03 3x 365d 42,230 4.6 1939 3.4 1432
Life: 1609d 149,880 4.4 6621 3.3 4940
*All-American & All-Canadian Jr. 3 Yr Old 1993
+All-American & All-Canadian Jr. 2 Yr Od 1992
Nandette TT Speckle-Red EX-93 DOM

4-08 2x 365d 25,290 4.7 1195
*All-American R&W 1981 & 1983

Nandette Riley Nana-Red VG-87

Nandette Bootmaker Gale VG-89




CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Alfinch Zelgodis Taci “2E-96”
Reserve All-American Aged Cow 2021
Dam of Lot 2

Frank & Carol Borba and
Frank & Diane Borba
25381 Dodds Rd.
Escalon, CA 95320-8501
209.986.5711 Carol
209.531.0202 Diane

Siemers Exc Hanans 31753-ET or
3143986722 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +380M +78F +38P 81R 12/21

PTA +3.92T +2.97UDC +2.07FLC 79R 12/21
GTPI +2834

Alfinch Zelgodis Taci

CAN12242774 Excellent-96 EEEEE 2E 6-01
2-10 2x 362d 30,362 3.6 1087 3.0 914
1-09 2x 316d 25,073 3.5 871 2.9 737
*Res. All-American Aged Cow 2021

+2nd Aged Cow International Show 2021
*All-American 5 Year Old 2020

+1st 5 Year Old NA Open Holstein Show 2020
*HM Grand Champion NA Open Show 2020

FIRST CHOICE FEMALE

Embryos to be implanted for December, 2022 calves
~Four (4) sired by Hanans

~Four (4) sired by Analyst-Red

~Four (4) sired by Warrior-Red

«Terms: 35% Down; Balance due @ 4 months

Mr Affection Analyst-Red-ET
3136496608 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA -84M -287F -23P 81R 12/21

PTA +2.80T +2.49UDC +1.90FLC 81R 12/21
GTPI +1902

or
Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET
CAN3139655530 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA-141M +0F -1P 85R 12/21

PTA +3.52T +2.22UDC +1.55FLC 80R 12/21
GTPI 42057

Maternal sisters to choice:

Alfinch Tonka Toy VG-86-3Y-CAN

2-01 2x 304d 23,446 4.1 961 3.5 813
Trent Valley Unix Twink VG-86-2Y-CAN

TACI

*Res. All-American 4 Year Old 2019

*Res. All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2019

+1st 4 Year Old Int'l Holstein Show 2019

*1st 4 Year Old Ontario Summer Show 2019
+3rd 4 Year Old Royal Winter Fair 2019
+All-Canadian Jr. 3 Year Old 2018

+1st Jr. 3 Year Old Royal Winter Fair 2018

+1st Jr. 3 Year Old Ontario Summer Show 2018

Cascina Giobbi Zelgadis-ET
ITA4990278559 *TC *TY *TV *TL
PTA-770M -45F -27P 99R 12/21

PTA +.86T +.56UDC +.17FLC GTPI +1605
Alfinch Brawler Toni
CAN11623255 GP-84-3Y-CAN (MS:85)
2-11 2x 363d 26,420 3.6 957 3.1 827
1-11 2x 321d 20,190 3.4 690 3.1 626

3rd through 5th Dams:

Alfinch Sparrow Tic Tax EX-91-5Y-CAN 2*
5-07 2x 351d 27,884 3.0 847 3.0 838
Alfinch Goldwyn Tick Tock EX-91-2E-CAN 2*
6-07 2x 365d 33,955 3.6 1224 3.0 1014
Life: 4 lacts. 129,831 3.3 4317 3.0 3832
Alfinch Outside Tickity VG-85-6Y-CAN

4-07 2x 365d 34,610 2.9 1001 2.8 968
Life: 5lacts. 163,043 3.2 5179 2.9 4667




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Ve

Meadow Green Abso Fanny-Red-ET “2E-96”
Grand Champion International R&W Show 2017
Dam of Lot 3

3 MS FANNYS FINGERSCROSSED-ET *RC

840003235741417 « Born September 2, 2021

. . H.N. 16 99%RHA-I *RC
Vierra Dairy LLC Maternal sister to Fingerscrossed:

P.0. Box 1350 Ms Fannys Fabulous *RC EX-93-5Y-CAN
Hilmar, CA 95324-1350

209.678.4262 Peter Cipponeri

EFANNY

+All-Canadian Lifetime Production Cow 2019
+1st Lifetime Production Cow RAWF 2019
+All-American R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 2019
+All-Canadian R&W 2016, 2017 & 2019

Stantons High Octane-ET
CAN11696704 EX-93 ST *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1018M +11F +14P 99R 12/21

Siemers Oct Apple-Crisp-ET *RC PTA +2.43T +2.18UDC +57FLC GTP! +21i3 AllAmerican R&W Aged Cow 2017
3134506808 *RC *PT *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD Siemers Mogul Apple-Star-ET *RC i champion RAWF R&W Show 2016
PTA +147M +9F -5P 98R 12/21 3011130010 Excellent-91 GMD *RC *TL *TD oHM All-American R&W 4 Year Old 2015
PTA +2.02T +1.50UDC +1.34FLC 97R 12/21 3-03 2x 316d 39,040 4.7 1825 3.2 1235 o < Aj.American R&W Sr. 3 Year Old 2014
GTPI +2014

Apples Absolute-Red-ET

139358472 EX-94 *CV*TC*TY *TL*TD
Meadow Green Abso Fanny-Red-ET | PTA-1888M -13F -24P 99R 12/21
CAN10987488 Excellent-96 EEEEE 2E 1* 8-08 | PTA+2.22T +2.43UDC +1.63FLC GTPI +1526
6-05 2x 305d 28,760 4.6 1328 3.6 1040 Meadow Green Redman Fancy-Red
5-05 2x 333d 27,640 4.7 1296 3.6 1001 CAN7875984 EX-90-5E-CAN 6*

4-05 2x 343d 25,660 4.7 1201 3.5 894 5-07 2x 365d 30,974 4.8 1499 3.5 1078 3rd through 5th Dams:

3-03 2x 365d 24,380 4.9 1183 3.4 840 10-5 2x 365d 29,870 4.1 1217 3.3 990 Doubleagle Miles Fairy-ET VG-85-CAN 2*
8-06 2x 305d 26,900 4.3 1152 3.6 974 8-03 2x 365d 28,098 4.1 1162 3.4 946 6-03 2x 344d 28,851 4.0 1150 3.3 947
Life: 2155d 163,022 4.5 7342 3.6 5831 4-05 2x 345d 28,776 3.8 1082 3.3 961 Life: 6 lact. 155,466 4.4 6878 3.3 5108
*Grand Champion International R&W Show 2017 Life: 7 lacts. 205,050 4.0 8230 3.4 7041 Doubleagle Rooster Fairy VG-85-CAN 1*
Grand Champion RAWF R&W Show 2017 3-06 2x 305d 24,782 3.7 928 3.0 743
*RWDCA Cow of the Year 2017 Doubleagle Cave Fairy-Red VG-86-CAN

6-01 2x 339d 21,107 4.6 961 3.5 765




Dam of Lot 4

RuAnn Doorman Jean-54712-ET “EX-92”

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Frank Rol

RuAnn Doorman Jean-55162-ET “2E-95”
Grand Champion California State Show 2021
Full Sister to Dam of Lot 4

4

Maddox Dairy

Stephen & Patrick Maddox
7285 W. Davis Ave.
Riverdale, CA 93656-9735
559.977.1889 Steve
559.960.5469 Pat

Siemers Doc Hancock
3144882821 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA+1239M +58F +44P 87R 12/21
PTA +3.75T +3.14UDC +1.62FLC 81R 12/21
GTPI +2728

RuAnn Doorman Jean-54712-ET
3130274091 Excellent-92 EEEVE 4-02 *TP
GPTA +2.64T +.90UDC +.41FLC 84R 12/21

2-02 2x 365d 36,290 3.6 1289 3.1 1136
3-04 3x 365d 34,520 3.6 1234 3.3 1127

Full sister to Jean-54712:

RuAnn Doorman Jean-55162-ET EX-95 2E

5-04 2x 305d 40,920 3.2 1319 3.3 1338
*Nominated All-American 5 Year Old 2021

*HM All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2019

*Nominated All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2018
*HHM All-American Fall Yearling 2017

*Grand Champion California State Show 2021
*Grand Champion Western Spr. Nat'l 2019 & 2021

A) RUANN HANCOCK JEAN-16155-ET
840003247008255 « Born December 6, 2021
GPTA+2.71T +1.67UDC +.99FLC 79 2/22

B) RUANN HANCOCK JEAN-16199-ET
840003247008299 « Born December 8, 2021
GPTA +2.87T +2.01UDC +1.20FLC 79 2/22

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC GTPI +2783
Siemers Monterey Hanan-ET
3131528231 Very Goood-85

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET
CAN107281711 EX-90 ST *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA -446M +14F +9P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.44T +1.58UDC +.67FLC GTPI +2164
RuAnn Sidney Jean-85880-ET

66610106 Excellent-90 EEEVV *CV *TL*TY *TD

4-08 3x 365d 39,510 4.1 1617 3.5 1398
3-04 3x 327d 31,980 4.1 1312 3.2 1025
5-11 3x 346d 33,940 3.7 1257 3.0 1034

Maternal sister to Jean-85880:
RuAnn Brax Jean-13930-ET EX-93
3-06 3x 291d 25,480 3.3 832 3.1 800

CHOICE of THREE FEMALES

C) RUANN HANCOCK JEAN-16238-ET
84000324700838 « Born December 10, 2021
GPTA +3.86T +2.50UDC +.99FLC 79R 2/22

Full sisters to Doorman Jean-54712:
Ruann D-man Jean-60274-ET EX-93
Ruann Doorman Jean-55135-ET EX-90

3rd through 9th Dams
RuAnn Jordan Jean-30162 EX-94 2E EEEEE
3-00 3x 365d 39,600 3.6 1411 3.1 1223
Life: 1633d 153,620 3.6 5534 3.1 4717
RuAnn Durham Jean-10121-ET VG-88

3-08 3x 289d 25,100 4.1 1020 3.0 757
RuAnn El Toro Jill-22697-ET VG-88

3-07 3x 365d 28,130 4.5 1273 3.3 942
Nunesdale-M Valiant Jean-ET EX-90 EX-MS
3-07 3x 338d 24,980 4.1 1027
+All-California Dry 3 Year Old 1985
Nunesdale Elevation Jenny-Tw 2E-90 GMD
7-03 2x 365d 23,910 4.2 1000

Life: 1809d 104,300 4.1 4258

*HM All-American Produce of Dam 1984
Nunesdale Original Jeannie EX-95 4E

10-2 2x 365d 23,980 4.5 1081

*HM All-American Aged Cow 1974

*HM All-American 4 Year Old 1972

*HM All-American 3 Year Old 1971
Nunesdale Noble Jean VG-87




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Gabz Corvette Roxy *RC “EX-92”
Grand Champion All-Utah Show 2021
Dam of Lot 5

Mahoney Rosa-Lynn-Red-ET “2E-92"
Nominated All-American R&W Jr. 3 Year Old 2018

Granddam of Lot 5

o

Royalmaid Holsteins
12736 La Mirada Ln.
Melba, ID 83641-5094
208.899.1570

Oh-River-Syc Crushabull-ET
3135145001 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +187M -12F +4P 95R 12/21

PTA +3.45T +2.83UDC +1.47FLC 93R 12/21
GTPI +2206

Gabz Corvette Roxy *RC
3146412425 Excellent-92 EEEVE 4-03 *RC
3-00 2x 298d 22,560 4.8 1076 3.6 806
2-00 2x 297d 18,580 5.1 941 3.8 697
*Grand Champion All-Utah Show 2021

+1st 4 Year Old Western Spring National 2021
+1st 4 Year Old All-Utah Show 2021

840003214540457 « Born April 6, 2020
H.N. 20035 99%RHA-|

Maverick Crush

CAN12042760 *TC*TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA -893M -51F -15P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.44T +1.53UDC +1.31FLC GTPI +2039
Oh-River-Syc Mogal Brylan
74327163 Very Good-87 *TR *TL *TD

2-07 3x 300d 29,990 3.4 1029 2.8 841

Sonnek GC Corvette-ET
71391400 EX-92 *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA-123M -1F +1P 99R 12/21
PTA +1.94T +.82UDC +1.31FLC GTPI +1917
Mahoney Rosa-Lynn-Red-ET
3125129461 Excellent-92 EEEEE 2E 6-10
4-02 3x 351d 35,680 3.8 1341 3.1 1105
3-00 2x 365d 33,560 3.8 1265 3.2 1066
5-05 3x 332d 30,780 4.0 1219 3.3 1009
Life: 1295d 113,760 3.9 4437 3.2 3645
*1st 4Yr Old & HM Champ., W. Nat'l Fall R&W ‘19
*Nominated All-American R&W Jr. 3 Yr Old 2018
*1st Jr. 3 & Res. Int. Ch., W. Spr. Nat'| R&W 18
*Res. Grand Champ.Western Fall Nat'l Jr. Sh. ‘18
*1st Jr. 3 Yr Old & HM Int. Champion,

California State R&W Show 2018
*2nd Jr. 3 Yr Old Western National Spring Sh. ‘18

ROYALMAID CRSBUL ROXANNE

Due 6/26/22 to
Mr Affection Analyst-Red-ET
507HO15023 (sexed semen)

Maternal sister to Rosa-Lynn:

Mahoney Sid Porsha *RC EX-93

3-04 2x 347d 31,850 3.8 1207 3.1979
+1st 4 Yr Old, Grand Champion, BU & Bred &
Owned, Midwest Fall National, 2017

+1st Sr. 3'Yr Old, Int. Champion, Reserve Grand
Champion & BU, Midwest Fall National 2016
o1st Sr. 3 Yr Old, Int. Ch., Res. Gr. MN St. Sh. ‘16

3rd through 5th Dams:

Mahoney Adv Roxette-Red-ET EX-93 2E
4-07 2x 305d 29,180 4.3 1254 3.2 936
*Nom. Jr. All-American R&W Sr. 3 Yr Old 2010
Mahoney Red-Marker Josie EX-92 3E

6-04 2x 365d 37,300 4.2 1571 3.1 1166
Life: 2296d 184,480 4.3 7960 3.2 5868
Mahoney Maggie EX-93 2E GMD

6-05 2x 365d 38,500 4.2 1620 3.0 1159
Life: 2284d 181,010 4.3 7871 3.2 5717




Mahoney Rosa-Lynn-Red-ET “2E-92”
Nominated All-American R&W Jr. 3 Year Old 2018
Dam of Lot 6

Mahoney Sid Porsha *RC “EX-93”

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

‘- ” = .'.‘ Fon

Grand Champion Midwest Fall National 2017

Full Sister to Dam of Lot 6

FIRST CHOICE FEMALE

Three (3) female pregnancies due September, 2022

6

Gabbie Gregorio and

Henry P. & Carolyn Van Exel
10950 E. Jahant Rd.
Acampo, CA 95220-9719
209.333.1899 Gabbie
209.810.0880 Hank

«Terms: 35% Down; Balance due @ 4 months

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-Tw
CAN11957107 *RC *CV *TY *TL *TD

PTA-94M -1F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.85UDC +2.26FLC GTPI +2036
Cherry Crest Thats Neat *RC
CAN11432171 EX-91-3E-CAN 3*

6-02 3x 365d 37,621 3.9 1481 3.2 1190

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN11801450 *TY *TV *TL

PTA -435M -26F -24P 98R 12/21

PTA +2.33T +2.31UDC +1.90FLC 97R 12/21
GTPI +2007

Mr Apples Armani-ET *RC
68571374 EX-90 *RC *CD *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA-1776M +14F -14P 99R 12/21

PTA +.98T +1.53UDC +1.50FLC GTPI +2048
Mahoney Adv Roxette-Red-ET
53542078 Excellent-93 EEVEE 2E *TL*TD
4-07 2x 305d 29,180 4.3 1254 3.2 936
6-01 2x 284d 26,680 3.9 1053 3.2 848
3-05 2x 305d 25,420 4.1 1033 3.2 819
2-05 2x 292d 16,090 4.3 694 3.4 540
Nom. Jr. All-American R&W Sr. 3 Yr Old 2010

Mahoney Rosa-Lynn-Red-ET
3125129461 Excellent-92 EEEEE 2E 6-10
4-02 3x 351d 35,680 3.8 1341 3.1 1105
3-00 2x 365d 33,560 3.8 1265 3.2 1066
5-05 3x 332d 30,780 4.0 1219 3.3 1009
Life: 1295d 113,760 3.9 4437 3.2 3645
*1st 4Yr Old & HM Champ., W. Nat'l Fall R&W ‘19
*Nominated All-American R&W Jr. 3 Yr Old 2018
o1st Jr. 3 & Res. Int. Ch., W. Spr. Nat'l R&W ‘18
*Res. Grand Champ.Western Fall Nat'l Jr. Sh. ‘18
o1st Jr. 3 Yr Old & HM Int. Champion,

California State R&W Show 2018
+2nd Jr. 3 Yr Old Western National Spring Sh. ‘18

Maternal sister to choice:

Gabz Corvette Roxy *RC EX-92

3-00 2x 298d 22,560 4.8 1076 3.6 806
«Grand Champion All-Utah Show 2021

+1st 4 Year Old Western Spring National 2021

Maternal sister to Rosa-Lynn:

Mahoney Sid Porsha *RC EX-93

3-04 2x 347d 31,850 3.8 1207 3.1979
+1st 4 Yr Old, Grand Champion, BU & Bred &
Owned, Midwest Fall National, 2017

+1st Sr. 3 Yr Old, Int. Champion, Reserve Grand
Champion & BU, Midwest Fall National 2016

4th Dam:

Mahoney Maggie EX-93 2E GMD

6-05 2x 365d 38,500 4.2 1620 3.0 1159
Life: 2284d 181,010 4.3 7871 3.2 5717

KHW Kite Advent-Red-ET
133002953 EX-94 *TV *TL*TD

PTA-1613M -42F -43P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.39T +.37UDC +.74FLC GTPI +1632
Mahoney Red-Marker Josie
50167787 Excellent-92 EEEEE 3E

6-04 2x 365d 37,300 4.2 1571 3.1 1166
4-05 2x 365d 34,680 4.3 1480 3.2 1118
8-08 2x 365d 33,700 4.2 1425 3.1 1031
Life: 2296d 184,480 4.3 7960 3.2 5868



“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Ms Candy Apple-Red-ET “2E-94”
2x Unanimous All-American R&W
Granddam of Lot 7

BBM Kingboy Adela-ET *RC “EX-92”
Dam of Lot 7

KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET “4E-96”
Grand Champion International R&W Show 2011
Third Dam of Lot 7

-

Gilbert Teixeira

5601 Mt. View Rd.
Turlock, CA 95382-9520
209.985.2400

Farnear Altitude-Red-ET
3128013348 *TC*TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA +194M +19F +16P 94R 12/21

PTA +2.92T +2.32UDC +1.63FLC 91R 12/21
GTPI +2207

BBM Kingboy Adela-ET *RC
3129016446 Excellent-92 EEEEE 4-11 *RC
GPTA +2.53T +1.83UDC +.89FLC 83R 12/21
4-08 2x 365d 37,010 3.0 1110 3.4 1276
2-00 2x 365d 29,210 3.6 1060 3.4 1001
3-06 2x 277d 23,940 3.7 886 3.4 809
Life: 1228d 102,180 3.6 3668 3.5 3575
+5th Winter Yearling Western Spring National 2016

FIRST CHOICE FEMALE

Three (3) female pregnancies due September 5, 2022

sTerms: 35% Down; Balance due @ 4 months

Mr Lr EDG Arvis 18196-ET *RC
3125201960 *RC *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA -535M +8F +1P 97R 12/21

PTA +1.95F +2.09UDC +1.35FLC GTPI +2157
Farnear TBR Aria Adler-ET
72437575 Excellent-96 EEEEE 2E

3-11 2x 283d 34,240 5.1 1736 3.2 1098

Morningview Mcc Kingboy-ET
72044077 EX-92 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +864M +23F +23P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.95T +1.59UDC +.29FLC GTPI +2337

Ms Candy Apple-Red-ET

139005833 Excellent-94 2E EEEEE *CV *TL *TD
5-07 2x 365d 28,130 4.4 1238 3.7 1030
4-08 2x 329d 24,550 4.5 1102 3.5 861
2-06 2x 365d 24,170 4.4 1060 3.5 858
sUnanimous All-American R&W 4 Year Old 2012
e1st 4 Yr Old & HM Sr. Ch. Gr. Int'l R&W Sh. 2012
sUnanimous All-American R&W 5 Year Old 2013
*1st5Yr Old & HM Gr. Ch. Gr. Int'l R&W Sh. 2013
*1st 5 Yr Old & Grand Ch. QC Int'l R&W Sh. 2013
1st 5 Yr Old & Res. Gr. Ch. RAWF R&W Sh. 2013

Maternal sister to choice:
Ms Adelas Byway Azul EX-91 EX-MS
3-01 3x 305d 27,560 3.1 843 3.1 866

3rd through 9th Dams:

KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET 4E-96 37* DOM
4-01 2x 365d 35,750 4.7 1682 3.7 1314
*All-American R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 2013
*Grand Champion Int'l R&W Show 2011
*All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
*Unanimous All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET *RC 2E-95 2* DOM
7-00 2x 365d 39,690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144,460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET *RC 3E-93 GMD DOM
5-03 3x 365d 34,670 4.8 1654 3.5 1220
Life: 2999d 226,470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E DOM
7-10 2x 365d 43,140 5.0 2136 3.1 1339
Life: 2274d 196,240 4.8 9349 3.3 6458
D-R-A August EX-96 4E DOM

8-05 3x 365d 27,460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life: 3433d 190,200 4.4 8281 3.5 4818
*Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
+All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987

D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E

7-06 2x 358d 20,090 3.9 787 3.4 675
Life: 2456d 133,250 4.0 5308

D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E

9-05 2x 305d 19,160 4.2 809




Ms Apple Arrie-ET *RC “EX-93”
Reserve All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2017
Full Sister to Dam of Lot 8

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Fhelitm

Ms Apple Anzlee-ET *RC “EX-92”
Maryland Futurity Winner 2018

Full Sister to Dam of Lot 8

KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET “4E-96”
World Champion Red & White Cow
Granddam of Lot 8

Ms Apple Akasha-ET *RC “EX-92”
Full Sister to Dam of Lot 8

8

Phillip Airosa

P.O. Box 1087

Tipton, CA 93272-1087
559.967.5258

Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET
3139655530 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -141M +0F -1P 85R 12/21

PTA +3.52T +2.22UDC +1.55FLC 80R 12/21
GTPI +2057

Ms Apple Adra-ET *RC

73251251 Very Good-87 6-09 *RC *TL*TD
6-01 3x 305d 36,750 3.8 1409 3.1 1133
5-00 3x 305d 30,250 3.7 1120 3.2 959
2-03 3x 305d 28,110 3.7 1032 3.1 880
4-01 3x 297d 24,020 3.9 934 3.1 750
Life:  1491d 142,760 3.7 5335 3.2 4534

Full sister to Adra:

Ms Apple Arriella-ET *RC EX-92

GPTA +3.75T +2.11UDC +2.83FLC 87R 12/21
5-01 2x 347d 34,176 5.2 1772 3.3 1128"

840003233592969 + Born December 1, 2021
H.N. 31861 99%RHA-I

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-Tw
CAN11957107 *RC *CV *TY *TL *TD

PTA-94M -1F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.85UDC +2.26FLC GTPI +2036
Triplecrown-JW Door Wisp-ET *RC
3128860372 VG-85-3Y-CAN

3-03 2x 365d 35,587 4.0 1424 3.3 1178

Maple-Downs-l G W Atwood-ET
CANB8956379 EX-90 ST *TV *TL*TY *TD

PTA -344M +11F -9P 99R 12/21

PTA+2.91T +1.91UDC +2.09FLC GTPI +1906
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET
135511521 Excellent-96 4E 37* DOM *CV
4-01 2x 365d 35,750 4.7 1682 3.7 1314
7-00 2x 365d 33,280 5.0 1654 3.6 1191
9-01 2x 365d 36,750 4.3 1582 3.3 1211
Life: 2898d 240,640 4.7 11394 3.6 8559
*Unanimous All-American R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 2013
*Grand Champion International R&W Show 2011
*Unanimous All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
*World Champion R&W Cow Hol Int'l 2010
*Unanimous All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2006

AIR-OSA APPLELY31861-RED-ET

Full sisters to Adra:

Ms Apple Arrie-ET *RC EX-93

*Res. All-American Sr. 2 Year Old 2017

Ms Apple Anzlee-ET *RC EX-92

sMaryland Futurity Winner 2018

o1st Sr. 3 & HM Int. Ch. Northeast Spr. Nat'l 2018
Ms Apple Akasha-ET *RC EX-92

3-08 23x 365d 36,590 4.5 1654 3.2 1175

3rd through 8th Dams:

Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET *RC 2E-95 2* DOM
7-00 2x 365d 39,690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144,460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET *RC 3E-93 GMD DOM
5-03 3x 365d 34,670 4.8 1654 3.5 1220
Life: 2999d 226,470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E DOM
7-10 2x 365d 43,140 5.0 2136 3.1 1339
Life: 2274d 196,240 4.8 9349 3.3 6458
D-R-A August EX-96 4E DOM

8-05 3x 365d 27,460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life: 3433d 190,200 4.4 8281 3.5 4818
*Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
*All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987

D-R-A Ideal Precious Leader EX-90 2E

7-06 2x 358d 20,090 3.9 787 3.4 675
Life: 2456d 133,250 4.0 5308

D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E

9-05 2x 305d 19,160 4.2 809




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Ms Apple Juice-ET *RC “EX-92”
Third Dam of Lot 9

9

Ken Melvold

GEN-ACE RONALD AMELIA

6178 N. Blosser Ave.

Fresno, CA

93711-1607

559.906.1714

Trent-Way-JS Ronald-ET *RC
3142352034 VG-85 *RC *TP *TC *TY

PTA +755M +38F +29P 86R 12/21

PTA +1.79T +1.95UDC +1.63FLC 82R 12/21
GTPI +2687

Gen-Ace Kgby Apple 2783
3141987881 \Very Good-85 (MS:87) 3-01
1-10 3x 260d 19,840 4.0 789 3.0 595

2-11 2x

64d 6,330 4.7 298 2.8 177'RIP

840003214324667 + Born December 1, 2021
HN. 177  99%RHA-I

Mr Salvatore RC-ET *RC
3129037884 *RC *TP *TC *TY

PTA +1529M +38F +30P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.72T +1.24UDC +1.41FLC GTPI +2591
Y-Whisper Silver Royalty-ET *RC
3129016170 Excellent-92 EEEEE 2E *RC *TL
2-06 2x 351d 27,860 5.0 1384 3.4 938

Morningview Mcc Kingboy-ET
72044077 EX-92 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +864M +23F +23P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.95T +1.59UDC +.29FLC GTPI +2337
Leak Jr Libby Apple-ET

3126073762 Excellent-90 VEEVE 5-02 *TR *TL
4-11 3x 283d 26,470 3.9 1045 3.2 859
3-01 3x 281d 25,660 3.6 936 3.2 809
2-01 3x 305d 26,080 3.4 899 3.2 841
4-00 3x 257d 23,430 3.3 773 3.2 761
Life: 1126d 101,640 3.6 3653 3.2 3270

Maternal sister to Libby Apple:
Glory-Road Apple Pucket-ET EX-92
4-07 2x 365d 34,280 4.2 1440 3.3 1144

3rd through 10th Dams:

Ms Apple Juice-ET *RC EX-92

5-06 2x 305d 26,690 5.6 1485 3.3 881
KHW Regiment Apple-Red-ET 4E-96 37* DOM
4-01 2x 365d 35,750 4.7 1682 3.7 1314
*All-American R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 2013
*Grand Champion Int'l R&W Show 2011
*All-American R&W Aged Cow 2011
*Unanimous All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2006
Kamps-Hollow Altitude-ET *RC 2E-95 2* DOM
7-00 2x 365d 39,690 4.7 1849 3.5 1385
Life: 1844d 144,460 4.4 6295 3.7 5288
Clover-Mist Alisha-ET *RC 3E-93 GMD DOM
5-03 3x 365d 34,670 4.8 1654 3.5 1220
Life: 2999d 226,470 4.7 10659 3.6 8149
Clover-Mist Augy Star-ET EX-94 4E DOM
7-10 2x 365d 43,140 5.0 2136 3.1 1339
Life: 2274d 196,240 4.8 9349 3.3 6458
D-R-A August EX-96 4E DOM

8-05 3x 365d 27,460 4.3 1187 3.2 871
Life:  3433d 190,200 4.4 8281 3.5 4818
*Nominated All-American Aged Cow 1986
+All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 1987

D-R-Aldeal Precious Leader EX-90 2E

7-06 2x 358d 20,090 3.9 787 3.4 675
Life:  2456d 133,250 4.0 5308

D-R-A Princess Lad Leader EX-90 3E

9-05 2x 305d 19,160 4.2 809




CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Miss Lets Just Be Friends “EX-90 EX-MS”
Maternal Sister to Lot 10

10

Calori-D Holsteins, Stephen Mast
and Mike Berry

2625 Hall Rd.

Denair, CA 95316-9656
209.613.8872 Stephen

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN11801450 *TY *TV *TL

PTA -435M -26F -24P 98R 12/21

PTA +2.33T +2.31UDC +1.90FLC 97R 12/21
GTPI +2007

Fairmont Doorman Lucia-ET
3132555024 Very Good-88 EEEVV 3-11 *TL *TD
GPTA +2.66T +1.30UDC +1.34FLC 84R 12/21
3-05 2x 291d 29,510 4.3 1269 3.0 899
2-00 2x 365d 28,380 4.3 1213 3.3 948"
*Supreme Jr. Champion California State Fair 2017
+1st Spring Yrlg & Jr. Champion, CA State Fr 2017

CHOICE of TWO FEMALES

A) CALORI-D-MB UNSTP LUCKY-ET *RC
840003216818278 « Born September 1, 2020
H.N. 2727 99%RHA-l *RC*TC*TL*TD
GPTA +2.31T +1.71UDC +1.65FLC 80R 12/21

Bred 11/16/21 to Stantons Chief-ET 513H03190

B) CALORI-D-MB UNSTP LUCKIE-ET *RC
840003216818279 « Born September 2, 2020
H.N. 2728 99%RHA-I *RC *TC *TL *TD
GPTA +2.36T +1.44UDC +1.57FLC 80R 12/21

Bred 9/28/21 to Jacobs Showtime *RC
694H019826 (sexed semen)

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET
CAN107281711 EX-90 ST *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA -446M +14F +9P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.44T +1.58UDC +.67FLC GTPI +2164

VT-Pond-View Atwood Lady-ET
141962513 Excellent-93 EEVEE *TR *TL *TD
4-08 3x 305d 29,060 3.8 1094 3.1 913
3-02 2x 358d 26,520 3.1 813 3.0 786
2-03 3x 312d 21,770 3.6 791 2.9 641

Maternal sisters to choice:

Miss Lets Just Be Friends EX-90 EX-MS
1-11 2x 365d 24,600 4.1 998 3.4 829
Miss Lovely Delight-ET VG-86 VVVVV 2-07
1-08 3x 339d 19,660 4.0 796 3.4 660

3rd through 7th Dams:

VT-Pond-View Jaspr Lassa-ET EX-94

5-03 2x 365d 33,770 5.4 1836 3.0 1021
Life: 1437d 118,550 5.0 5904 3.0 3585
+3rd Fall Calf Northeast Fall National 2010
VT-Pond-View Rubens Lilyana EX-95 4E
11-11 2x 365d 34,380 3.8 1311 3.0 1018
Life: 3409d 255,670 4.2 10658 3.3 8357
+1st 150,000 Ib. Cow Northeast Fall Nat'l 2015
+Sr. Champion VT Holstein Show 2014

+2nd 125,000 Ib. Cow NE Fall Nat'l 2010 & 2014
Twin-Wind-TC Broker Lass-ET EX-95 4E

8-01 2x 365d 33,390 4.5 1495 3.2 1073
Life: 3712d 253,310 5.0 12659 3.6 9192
*Res. Grand Northeast Fall National 2002

o1st Jr. 2 Year Old Northeast Fall Nat'l 1996
*Nom. All-American Produce of Dam 2010
Grossville Ultimate Libby EX-92

5-06 2x 365d 27,230 4.1 1103 3.1 834
*Nom. All-American 4 Year Old 1994
*All-American Spring Yearling 1991
+All-American Spring Calf 1990

Grossville Freddy Lynn VG-85-CAN




“MAKE A SPLASH

Granddam of Lot A

Cookiecutter Dta Habitan-ET “EX-90 EX-MS” DOM

IN “22”

AOT Avalanche Hangover-ET

All-American Spring Heifer Calf 2020
Maternal Sister to Dam of Lot A

A

Curtis Ryan Vanden Berge
11701 Old River Rd.
Bakersfield, CA 93311
661.340.6448
vhdairy@aol.com

RMD-Dotterer SSI Gameday-ET
3205704153 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1094M +110F +50P 82R 12/21

PTA +1.46T +1.76UDC +.44FLC 80R 12/21

GTPI +3033

AOT Spartacus Hana-ET
3210341075

GTPI +2783

PTA +1285M +84F +46P 80R 12/21

PTA +733NM +.12%F +.02%P

PTA +3.0PL 3.07SCS -.7DPR 1.9%DCE
PTA +2.21T +1.87UDC +.30FLC 79R 12/21
PTA +214FE +0.1FI 1.5%SCE

Maternal sister to Hana:

AOT Avalanche Hangover-ET

+All-American Spring Heifer Calf 2020

+1st Spring Heifer NA Open Holstein Show 2020

VANDEN-BERGE

840003231102146 « Born October 7, 2021
H.N. 9908 99%RHA-I

GTPI +2954

PTA +1501M +103F +52P 78R 2/22

PTA +915NM +.15%F +.02%P

PTA +4.5PL 2.90SCS -1.4DPR 3.0%DCE
PTA +2.42T +2.03UDC +.58FLC 77R 2/22
Al/A2 AB

A-S-Cannon Frzzld Big AI-ET
3140985513 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA +599M +96F +38P 93R 12/21

PTA +.54T +1.21UDC -.12FLC GTPI +2813
Pine-Tree SSI 9839 3412-ET
3141561030 Good Plus-82 VG-MS *TC *TL *TD
2-11 3x 304d 23,000 6.1 1411 4.3 992

K-Style Tarino Spartacus-ET
74117395 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA +1100M +75F +47P 82R 12/21

PTA +1.80T +1.63UDC +.21FLC GTPI +2739
Cookiecutter Dta Habitan-ET
3134739087 Excellent-90 EVVVE 5-06 DOM
GTPI +2792 +858M +75F +32P 89R 12/21
PTA +726NM +.15%F +.02%P

PTA +4.0PL 2.90SCS +.3DPR 2.4%DCE

PTA +2.56T +2.55UDC +.55FLC 90R 12/21
2-04 3x 365d 36,280 4.7 1706 3.2 1146
*12 Very Good daughters to date

9908-ET

3rd through 11th Dams:

Cookiecutter Day Haley-ET VG-88 EX-MS DOM
3-03 2x 365d 31,900 4.4 1401 3.2 1031
2-00 2x 365d 35,140 3.9 1379 3.2 1126
Cookiecutter Mom Halo-ET VG-88 EX-MS DOM
2-00 2x 365d 35,280 5.2 1819 3.7 1304
+Global Cow of the Year 2019

Cookiecutter Gld Holler-ET VG-88 DOM

2-03 2x 365d 40,730 3.5 1411 3.1 1250
*Nominated Int'l Cow of the Year 2016

Ms Kings-Rnsm Champ Haley-ET EX-90 GMD DOM
3-11 3x 365d 43,690 3.7 1625 2.9 1274
Regancrest-JDV Hanna-ET EX-90 GMD DOM
4-07 3x 365d 45,110 4.3 1922 3.0 1364
Long-Haven Rudolph Dee-ET 2E-90 GMD DOM
2-11 2x 365d 32,720 4.8 1565 3.8 1252
Life: 2306d 166,900 4.3 7099 3.5 5884
Regancrest Elton Disrael-ET VG-88 GMD DOM
2-04 2x 365d 33,617 4.5 1499 3.5 1169
Snow-N Denises Dellia EX-95 2E GMD DOM
7-06 2x 365d 35,610 4.0 1431 3.1 1103
Life: 2558d 180,240 3.9 7108 3.4 6065
*Grand Champion WI Spring National 1991
*Global Cow of the Year 2005

Snow-N Dorys Denise EX-90 2E GMD DOM
5-09 2x 365d 33,350 3.8 1256 3.1 1038




Hilmar Positive 15964-ET “GP-83 VG-MS”

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Terra-Linda Achiver 4275-ET “VG-87”

Dam of Lot B Granddam of Lot B
B 840003225319721 « Born June 17, 2021
. . H.N. 18845 99%RHA-I *TR *TP *TC *TL*TD
Hilmar Holsteins
iﬁl?nwr Ccrznegé\:gﬁ 9712 GTPI #2929
209 25‘2 4119 Dale- PTA +860M +102F +45P 78R 12/21
209.652.3511 Rvan PTA +939NM +.24%F +.06%P
R y PTA +4.8PL 2.79SCS +.8DPR 2.6%DCE
PTA+1.17T +1.72UDC +.04FLC 77R 12/21 3rd through 13th Dams:

RMD-Dotterer SSI Gameday-ET
3205704153 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1094M +110F +50P 82R 12/21

PTA +1.46T +1.76UDC +.44FLC 80R 12/21

GTPI +3033

Hilmar Positive 15964-ET

3202765505 Good Plus-83 VG-MS 2-10

GTPI +2781 *TR*TP *TC *TL*TD
PTA +997M +109F +48P 81R 12/21

PTA +840NM +.24%F +.06%P

PTA +3.3PL 3.06SCS -2.0DPR 1.9%DCE

PTA +.92T +1.52UDC +.08FLC 80R 12/21

PTA +268FE -1.2F| 2.2%SCE

2-05 2x 142d 11,850 4.7 577 3.1 374"RIP

Maternal brother to 15964:
Hilmar Bosa-ET 200H011946
GTPI +2871 +942NM +1263M +96F +51P +0.1DPR

PTA +252FE +1.2FI 2.6%SCE

A-S-Cannon Frzzld Big AI-ET
3140985513 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA +599M +96F +38P 93R 12/21

PTA +.54T +1.21UDC -.12FLC GTPI +2813
Pine-Tree SSI 9839 3412-ET
3141561030 Good Plus-82 VG-MS *TC *TL *TD
2-11 3x 304d 23,000 6.1 1411 4.3 992

Progenesis Positive

CAN12609140 GM *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1082M +105F +50P 97R 12/21

PTA +1.38T +1.60UDC -.45FLC GTPI +2711
Terra-Linda Achiver 4275-ET
3140985943 Very Good-87 VG-MS 4-06 *TC *TL
GTPI +2666 +827M +80F +26P 84R 12/21

PTA +779NM +.17%F +.00%P

PTA +4.6PL 2.93SCS -.7DPR 2.2%DCE

PTA +.79T +1.55UDC +.70FLC 84R 12/21

3-01 2x 365d 29,120 4.6 1352 3.2 926
1-11 2x 363d 26,130 4.5 1164 3.2 842

Ms Tramilda Delta Jazz-ET EX-90 2E GMD
5-06 3x 296d 37,310 3.7 1375 3.0 1111
T-Gen-AC Denzel Janardy-ET VG-89 EX-MS
2-06 2x 301d 22,790 4.6 1037 3.3 752
Benner Form Janardan-ET VG-87 4*

2-05 2x 365d 32,440 4.2 1377 3.3 1081
Benner Planet Jakova GP-83-2Y-CAN 10*
4-05 2x 365d 41,455 4.3 1892 3.5 1446
Benner Goldwyn Jamarco VG-85-5Y-CAN 14*
9-03 2x 353d 45,611 4.5 2044 3.0 1380
Benner Outside Joyce-ET VG-85-2Y-CAN 11*
2-08 2x 365d 35,547 4.1 1446 3.4 1195
Benner Aeroline Jemima VG-86-CAN 13*

6-01 2x 365d 47,800 4.9 2366 3.3 1594
Benner Luke Jean-ET VG-85-2Y-CAN 23*

2-02 2x 365d 41,482 3.7 1550 3.4 1391
Benner Grand Julia VG-87 2*

2-03 2x 365d 29,312 4.4 1303 3.3 961
Benner Blackstar Janet VG-89-CAN 11*

5-04 2x 365d 42,600 4.3 1821 3.3 1398
Caroldale Warden Josey VG-88-CAN 8*

9-04 2x 365d 31,773 3.9 1241 3.7 1182




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Unique-Style Bolton Money “2
Fifth Dam of Lot C

<X

E-93”

C

Trifecta Genetics

Aaron Matheron

21859 Crane Ave.
Hilmar, CA  95324-9712
209.652.3540

S-S-1 PR Renegade-ET

3142352961 GM *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1041M +89F +57P 97R 12/21

PTA +1.67T +1.50UDC +1.20FLC 94R 12/21
GTPI +2913

Ri-Val-Re Acura 4268-ET
3208409242

GTPI +2866

PTA +1014M +102F +45P 80R 12/21
PTA +1000NM +.22%F +.05%P

PTA +5.4PL 2.83SCS +1.0DPR 1.5%DCE
PTA-.09T +.32UDC +.27FLC 78R 12/21
PTA +259FE +1.3FI 1.8%SCE

TRIFECTA H 19638-ET

840003240584376 « Born January 7, 2022
H.N. 19638 99%RHA-I *TR *TP *TC *TL*TD

GTPI +2899

PTA +885M +98F +48P 79R 3/22

PTA +890NM +.22%F +07%P

PTA +4.7PL 2.84SCS -0.1DPR 2.5%DCE
PTA+1.28T +1.67UDC +.69FLC 78R 3/22
PTA+241FE +0.0FI 2.6%SCE

Al/Al AB BE +868DWP$

Jaltaoak

FRA6208148075 *TY *TV *TL

PTA +901M +86F +46P 92R 12/21

PTA +.98T +.44UDC +.32FLC GTPI +2686
S-S-l1 Mingtn 10398 11588-ET
3133370913 Very Good-85 VG-MS 2-05

Pine-Tree Acura-ET
3142332520 *TR *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1473M +93F +60P 89R 12/21
PTA +.74T +.48UDC +.51FLC GTPI +2882
FB 5032 Guarantee 2785-ET
3145276959

GTPI +2705

PTA +681M +82F +35P 81R 12/21

PTA +763NM +.19%F +.05%P

PTA +4.7PL 2.77SCS +.6DPR 0.9%DCE
PTA +.51T +.83UDC -.27FLC 80R 12/21

3rd through 7th Dams:

Bacon-Hill Silver Mystery-ET G-79

Bacon-Hill Suprsre Mindy-ET VG-86 GMD DOM
2-01 3x 365d 34,610 3.8 1326 3.4 1172
Unique-Style Bolton Money 2E-93 GMD DOM
3-01 3x 365d 38,430 4.2 1614 3.4 1320
Pasen Rolex Mummy EX-90 EX-MS

8-07 2x 365d 28,360 4.0 1132 3.5 987
Pasen Trent Mermaid-ET VG-85

3-05 2x 365d 24,240 3.8 909 3.5 851




CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Bryhill Ransom Marquisse-ET “GP-83" 1* DOM

Fourth Dam of Lot D

N

D TERRA-LINDA PARF 9377-ET

Terra Linda Dairy

c/o Mike Santos

4433 Ave. 232

Tulare, CA 93274-9200
559.358.5345

Siemers Rengd Parfect-ET
3200124761 *TR *TP *TC *TY*TV *TL *TD
PTA +1090M +92F +56P 82R 12/21

PTA +2.35T +2.29UDC +1.63FLC 81R 12/21
GTPI +2990

Terra-Linda Soltin 10699-ET
3204988951

GTPI +2666

PTA +1042M +76F +35P 81R 12/21

PTA +739NM +.12%F +.01%P

PTA +5.0PL 2.86SCS -2.3DPR 1.3%DCE
PTA +1.24T +1.20UDC +.27FLC 80R 12/21
PTA +186FE -1.3FI 2.6%SCE

840003215528867 « Born October 28, 2021
H.N. 9377 99%RHA-I *TR *TP *TC *TL*TD

GTPI +2975

PTA +1213M +104F +51P 78R 1/22

PTA +909 +.20%F +.05%P

PTA +4.8PL 2.92SCS -1.1DPR 1.7%DCE
PTA+1.81T +2.13UDC +1.03FLC 77R 1/22
PTA +240FE +-0.5FI 2.7%SCE

Al/A2 AB BE

S-S-I PR Renegade-ET

3142352961 GM *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1041M +89F +57P 97R 12/21

PTA +1.67T +1.50UDC +1.20FLC GTPI +2913
Siemers Lmda Paris 27856-ET
3141495692 Excellent-91 EEEVE 4-00

3-05 2x 365d 38,580 4.1 1579 3.5 1362

Fustead S-S-l Solution-ET
3139490455 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +718M +53F +24P 99R 12/21

PTA +.37T +.61UDC -.34FLC GTPI +2507
Genosource Rubicon 9014-ET
3140769112 Very Good-85 VG-MS 2-01
GTPI +2602 +1439M +73F +43P 85R 12/21
PTA +639NM +.06%F -.01%P

PTA +2.9PL 3.08SCS -2.2DPR 1.7%DCE
PTA +1.23T +.49UDC +1.14FLC 82R 12/21
1-11 3x 311d 31,720 3.6 1137 3.0 959

3rd through 16th Dams:

Peak Marq Leaf 994-ET VG-85 VG-MS

3-02 2x 240d 21,570 4.0 871 3.4 744
Bryhill Ransom Marquisse-ET GP-83 DOM 1*
2-02 2x 365d 27,990 4.6 1278 3.6 995
Sully Robust 720-ET GP-83-2Y-CAN 1*

2-01 3x 365d 33,360 4.0 1325 3.4 1140
Sully Planet Manitoba-ET VG-85-CAN DOM 17*
4-01 3x 365d 43,669 3.6 1565 3.2 1402
Sully Shottle May-Tw EX-91 2E DOM

6-07 3x 365d 39,960 3.9 1555 3.3 1302
Ms Sully Oman Muetze-ET EX-90

3-08 2x 330d 32,850 3.8 1264 3.3 1089
Johnan Marshall Mint VG-85 VG-MS

2-02 2x 365d 31,030 3.1 961 3.0 941
Poly-Kow Durham Mincy-ET VG-88

5-08 2x 365d 40,100 3.0 1222 3.1 1244
Poly-Kow Rudolph Mink-ET VG-86 GMD DOM
2-00 2x 365d 29,290 3.6 1054 3.4 987
Poly-Kow Lindy Mindy-ET VG-88 GMD DOM
3-08 2x 365d 39,550 4.0 1589 3.0 1175
Footprint Nick Milan VG-89 GMD DOM
Footprint Mazda Command VG-85 GMD DOM
Footprint Ned Boy Mercedes VG-85
Footprint Cor-Vel Madonna-Tw VG-85




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Paulo-Bro-SP Shar-Red-ET “2E-94"
Reserve All-American R&W 5 Year Old 2014
Full Sister to Dam of Lots 11 & 12

Paulo-Bro-SP Shari-Red-ET “3E-94"
Grand Champion California R&W Show 2014
Dam of Lots 11 & 12

EMBRYO PACKAGE

Seven (7) #1 IVF embryos

FIRST CHOICE FEMALE 1

Three (3) heifer calves born December, 2021

11

Mike Hay

375 Apricot St.

Nipomo, CA 93444-9138
805.448.3661

Sire of Lot 13:

Mr Affection Analyst-Red-ET
3136496608 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA -84M -287F -23P 81R 12/21

PTA +2.80T +2.49UDC +1.90FLC 81R 12/21
GTPI +1902

Paulo-Bro-SP Shari-Red-ET
139538645 Excellent-94 EEEEE 3E *TL*TD
6-06 2x 342d 39,010 3.4 1309 3.0 1156
5-05 2x 316d 33,390 3.7 1227 3.3 1102
9-01 2x 365d 32,140 3.5 1127 2.9 935
3-06 2x 336d 28,760 3.9 1118 3.1 890
7-09 2x 365d 29,100 3.7 1086 3.3 947
2-04 2x 364d 24,020 4.1 985 3.1 749
Life: 2423d 215,690 3.7 7887 3.1 6636
*Grand Champion California R&W Show 2014
*Grand Champion Western Nat'l Spr. R&W 2014
+1st 5 Year Old Western Spring National 2014

S: MrAffection Analyst-Red-ET

«Terms: 35% Down; Balance due @ 4 months

Sire of Lot 14:

Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET
3139655530 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -141M +0F -1P 85R 12/21

PTA +3.52T +2.22UDC +1.55FLC 80R 12/21
GTPI +2057

KHW Kite Advent-Red-ET
133002953 EX-94 *TV *TL*TD

PTA-1613M -42F -43P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.39T +.37UDC +.74FLC GTPI +1632
Budjon Redmarker Shar-ET *RC
133780446 Excellent-94 EEEEE 4-10 *RC
4-03 2x 365d 30,040 3.7 1118 3.2 958
3-03 2x 328d 26,580 3.6 956 2.9 765
*Res. All-Wisconsin 4 Year Old 2007

*Member All-Wisconsin Produce of Dam 2007

Maternal sister to Shar:

Budjon Linjet Sheryl EX-94

5-09 2x 365d 36,110 3.8 1379 3.1 1124
*Res. All-Wisconsin Aged Cow 2008

S: Mr Blondin Warrior-Red-ET

Full sister to Shari:

Paulo-Bro-SP Shar-Red-ET EX-94 2E

4-00 2x 365d 34,240 3.6 1234 2.9 978
*Res. All-American R&W 5 Year Old 2014
*Grand Champion Wisconsin R&W Show 2014

3rd through 10th Dams:

Budjon Encore Sharlene EX-93 2E

2-07 2x 365d 31,420 3.5 1100 3.3 1051
Budjon Beautician Suzette EX-94 2E DOM
7-05 2x 365d 23,400 4.1 961 2.9 678
Life: 1900d 114,390 4.1 4647 3.1 3586
Budjon Mark Sue EX-91 EX-MS

6-04 2x 338d 21,080 4.1 867 3.0 632
*Res. Jr. All-Wisconisn 5 Year Old 1992
Budjon Chairman Susan VG-87 EX-MS DOM
6-11 2x 356d 26,190 3.5 928 3.0 776
Life: 2059d 132,950 3.6 4727 3.1 4059
Budjon Mannix Susan GP-84

5-03 2x 308d 21,180 3.9 825 3.2 685
Life: 2271d 136,440 3.8 5227 3.1 3841
Budjon Raven Standout Sue VG-85

Budjon Raven Supreme VG-87

Lakeside Canary Supreme VG-85 GMD




Third Dam of Lot 13

Budjon Redmarker Shar-ET *RC “EX-94"

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Frank Robinson

Air-Osa Dfnt Shar 23125-Red “VG-88 EX-MS”

Dam of Lot 13

13

Gabbie Gregorio

10950 E. Jahant Rd.
Acampo, CA 95220-9719
doubleg1221@gmail.com
209.333.1899

Siemers Oct Apple-Crisp-ET *RC
3134506808 *RC *PT *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +147M +9F -5P 98R 12/21

PTA +2.02T +1.50UDC +1.34FLC 97R 12/21
GTPI +2014

Air-Osa Dfnt Shar 23125-Red
3144080584 \Very Good-88 VVVVE 3-07
3-06 3x 287d 33,300 3.8 1256 3.1 1025
2-02 3x 355d 26,810 4.1 1086 3.3 881

Maternal sister to Shar-22990:

Paulo-Bro-SP Shari-Red-ET EX-94 3E

6-06 2x 342d 39,010 3.4 1309 3.0 1156
*Grand Champion California R&W Show 2014
*Grand Champion Western Nat'l Spr. R&W 2014

840003212826324 « Born December 8, 2020
H.N. 8566 99%RHA-I *RC

Stantons High Octane-ET
CAN11696704 EX-93 ST *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1018M +11F +14P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.43T +2.18UDC +.57FLC GTPI +2153

Siemers Mogul Apple-Star-ET *RC
3011130010 Excellent-91 GMD *RC *TL*TD
3-03 2x 316d 39,040 4.7 1825 3.2 1235

Scientific B Defiant-ET *RC
141123484 VG-87 *RC *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +72M -52F -12P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.69T +1.73UDC +.97FLC GTPI +1664
RuAnn Bar Shar-22990-Red-ET
3009642642 Very Good-85 4-06 *TL*TD
4-02 3x 302d 35,500 4.2 1483 3.2 1145
5-02 3x 305d 32,360 3.5 1135 3.2 1038
3-01 3x 305d 30,090 3.4 1018 3.0 910
2-02 3x 251d 21,940 3.4 752 2.8 625
Life: 1214d 121,740 3.7 4456 3.1 3784

Maternal sister to Shar-22990:

Paulo-Bro-SP Shar-Red-ET EX-94 2E

4-00 2x 365d 34,240 3.6 1234 2.9 978
*Res. All-American R&W 5 Year Old 2014

GABZ APPLE CRISP SLOAN *RC

Bred 2/18/22 to
Avant-Garde-| Latenite-P-Red-ET
733HO1 (sexed semen)

3rd through 11th Dams:

Budjon Redmarker Shar-ET *RC EX-94
4-03 2x 365d 30,040 3.7 1118 3.2 958
*Res. All-Wisconsin 4 Year Old 2007

*Member All-Wisconsin Produce of Dam 2007
Budjon Encore Sharlene EX-93 2E

2-07 2x 365d 31,420 3.5 1100 3.3 1051
Budjon Beautician Suzette EX-94 2E DOM
7-05 2x 365d 23,400 4.1 961 2.9 678
Life: 1900d 114,390 4.1 4647 3.1 3586
Budjon Mark Sue EX-91 EX-MS

6-04 2x 338d 21,080 4.1 867 3.0 632
*Res. Jr. All-Wisconisn 5 Year Old 1992
Budjon Chairman Susan VG-87 EX-MS DOM
6-11 2x 356d 26,190 3.5 928 3.0 776
Life: 2059d 132,950 3.6 4727 3.1 4059
Budjon Mannix Susan GP-84

5-03 2x 308d 21,180 3.9 825 3.2 685
Life: 2271d 136,440 3.8 5227 3.1 3841
Budjon Raven Standout Sue VG-85

Budjon Raven Supreme VG-87

Lakeside Canary Supreme VG-85 GMD




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Dubeau Dundee Hezbollah “EX-92"
All-American & All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2009
Third Dam of Lot 14

Granddam of Lot 14

Borderview Solomon Hattie “EX-94”

1st Junior 3 Year Old Western Spring National 2020

Dam of Lot 14

14

Henry P. & Carolyn Van Exel
and St. Johns River LLC
20002 N. Thornton Rd.

Lodi, CA 95242-9632
209.810.0880 Hank
831.238.0102 Richard

Oh-River-Syc Crushabull-ET
3135145001 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +187M -12F +4P 95R 12/21

PTA +3.45T +2.83UDC +1.47FLC 93R 12/21
GTPI +2206

Borderview Solomon Hattie
3137523004 Excellent-94 EEEEE 4-01 *TC *TL
3-01 3x 280d 30,870 3.2 980 3.0 927
2-01 2x 337d 25,350 3.4 873 3.1 785
o1st Jr. 3 Year Old Western Spr. National 2020
o1st Jr. 2 Year Old Northeast Fall National 2019

Maternal sister to Hattie :
Borderview Byway Hap-ET EX-90 EX-MS

8400032325437577 « Born June 4, 2021
H.N. 26639  99%RHA-|

Maverick Crush

CAN12042760 *TC*TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA-893M -51F -15P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.44T +1.53UDC +1.31FLC GTPI +2039
Oh-River-Syc Mogal Brylan
74327163 Very Good-87 *TR *TL *TD

2-07 3x 300d 29,990 3.4 1029 2.8 841

Walnutlawn Solomon-ET
CAN11775998 *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -477M -13F -9P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.57T +1.62UDC +.29FLC GTPI +1958
Hez Hezbollahs Honour-ET
3128968008 Excellent-94 EEEEE 4-06

3-01 2x 335d 31,630 3.6 1149 3.3 1049
4-02 2x 305d 32,460 3.2 1043 3.1 994
o1st Jr. 2 Year Old & Int. Ch. VT Hol. Show 2017
«Jr. Champion VT Holstein Show 2016

Full sisters to Honour:

Hez Bo Atwood Ruth-ET EX-93
Hez Atwood Haleigh-ET EX-92
Hez Atwood Haidee-ET EX-92
Hez Atwood Heidilin-ET EX-92
Hez Atwood Helsa-ET EX-92

MS EXELS CRUSHABULL HONEY

Maternal sisters to Honour:

St-Jacob Goldwyn Hazel-ET EX-94 4E-CAN 2*
St-Jacob Goldwyn Hazie-ET EX-94

Hez Destry Heloise-ET

«Grand Champion Mexico National Show 2016
Borderview Goldwyn 2378-ET

*Nom. All-American Winter Yearling 2021

4th and 5th Dams:

Dubeau Lyne La Trent Huit B EX-90-CAN 6*
5-05 2x 365d 28,583 4.3 1230 3.4 983
Dubeau Jy Antoinette VG-87-4Y-CAN 2*
4-03 2x 321d 29,111 3.9 1148 3.3 956

Maple-Downs-l G W Atwood-ET
CANB8956379 EX-90 ST *TY *TV*TL*TD
PTA -344M +11F -9P 99R 12/21

PTA+2.91T +1.91UDC +2.09FLC GTPI +1906

Dubeau Dundee Hezbollah
104117050CAN Excellent-92 EEEEE 10* 4-05
4-03 2x 365d 42,050 4.4 1859 3.1 1299
2-03 2x 365d 27,190 3.4 933 3.2 878
*Reserve All-American 4 Year Old 2011
*2nd 4 Year Old & HM Sr. Ch.Int'l Hol. Show 2011
Grand Champion Midwest Spring National 2011
+All-American & All-Canadian Sr. 2 Year Old 2009
+1st Sr. 2 Year Old and Intermediate Champion,
International Holstein Show 2009
*Dam of Heztry 94HO16187 & Hezton 94H016497



Granddam of Lot 15

Heatherstone Redhot-Red “EX-92”
All-American and All-Canadian

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

15

NDIRA, Inc.

c/o Richard Denier
P.O. Box 221753
Carmel, CA 93922
831.238.0102
rid.denier@gmail.com

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN11801450 *TY *TV *TL

PTA -435M -26F -24P 98R 12/21

PTA +2.33T +2.31UDC +1.90FLC 97R 12/21
GTPI +2007

Ms Dempsey Renita *RC
3132912540 Very Good-87 EVVVV 3-05*RC
2-10 2x 329d 24,550 4.2 1038 3.5 848
1-10 2x 311d 17,900 4.1 739 3.5 631

H.N. 8744 99%RHA-|

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-Tw
CAN11957107 *RC *CV *TY *TL *TD

PTA -94M -1F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.85UDC +2.26FLC GTPI +2036
Cherry Crest Thats Neat *RC
CAN11432171 EX-91-3E-CAN 3*

6-02 3x 365d 37,621 3.9 1481 3.2 1190

Lirr Drew Dempsey

61083609 EX-93 *TR *CD *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA -745M -5F -5P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.64T +1.06UDC +1.04FLC GTPI +1906
Heatherstone Redhot-Red
3014096953 Excellent-92 EEVEE 3-06

3-02 2x 348d 27,982 4.3 1203 3.4 948"
4-05 2x 281d 28,640 4.2 1192 3.1 899"
*Unanimous All-American R&W Jr. 3 Yr Old 2017
*Res. All-Canadian R&W Junior Cow 2017
sUnanimous All-American R&W Jr. 2 Yr Old 2016
+All-Canadian R&W Jr. 2 Year Old 2016

eInt. & Res. Grand Champion Int'l R&W ‘16 & ‘17
o1st Jr. 3, Res. Int. & HM Gr. Ch.Royal R&W 2017
o1st Jr. 2, Int. & Res. Gr. Ch. Royal R&W 2016
+1st Spring Yearling International R&W 2015

+1st Spring Calf International R&W Show 2014

CAL-DENIER USB 8744-ET *RC

840003238070547 « Born September 6, 2021 *RC

Buyer Satisfaction Guaranteed

3rd through 6th Dams:
Heatherstone Razzy-Red-ET EX-91 2E GMD
5-05 2x 365d 45,500 3.8 1710 3.0 1364
Life: 1901d 171,220 4.0 6928 3.2 5480
*Res. Jr. All-American R&W Fall Calf 2009

+1st Fall Calf & Res. Jr. Champion,

Midwest Spring R&W Junior Show 2009

+2nd Fall Calf International R&W Jr. Show 2009
Heatherstone Rose-Red-ET VG-87 GMD

4-09 2x 365d 46,590 4.9 2276 3.1 1430
Life: 1429d 126,500 4.9 6188 3.4 4255
Early-Autumn Heroline-Red VG-85 GMD

4-05 2x 365d 36,060 4.3 1546 3.5 1250
Life:  1330d 105,030 4.5 4703 3.5 3714
Roulette Damsel-ET *RC EX-90 EX-MS GMD
7-02 2x 365d 43,880 3.3 1467 2.9 1293
Life: 2078d 177,860 3.7 6565 3.2 5676
Roulette Dewdrop-Red EX-91 3E GMD DOM
5-02 2x 365d 32,110 4.3 1394 2.9 942
Life: 2650d 178,050 4.4 7921 3.0 5376
Roulette Jetstar Dot *RC VG-88 EX-MS

7-09 2x 365d 31,290 4.0 1244 3.0 954
Life: 2758d 164,100 4.2 6918 3.0 4911




“MAKE A SPLASH

Dam of Lot 16

Fern-Oak Meridian 24606-Tw “EX-93”

IN “22”

N

Legacy-Ranch Delight Addely “VG-88 EX-MS”
Full Sister to Lot 16

16

Legacy Ranches

P.O. Box 1149

Tipton, CA 93272-1149
fernjosh@sbcglobal.net
559.730.6015 Josh Fernandes

Car-J Brokasa Delight
3129040531 *TR *P *TC *TV *TL*TY *TD
PTA -813M -20F -22P 96R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.62UDC +1.85FLC 94R 12/21
GTPI +1809

Fern-Oak Meridian 24606-Tw

72900039 Excellent-93 EEEEE *TR *TC *TL *TD

3-01 3x 290d 33,740 4.5 1504 3.3 1114

4-00 2x 365d 41,990 3.2 1355 3.1 1319

1-11 3x 305d 22,980 3.6 833 3.2 744

*1st 4 Year Old, Senior Champion & Res. Grand
Champion Western Spring Nat'l Jr. Show 2018

*Res. All-California 4 Year Old 2018

+3rd 4 Year Old Western Fall National 2018

+3rd 4 Year Old Western Spring National 2018

FIRST CHOICE FEMALE

Three (3) female pregnancies due June, 2022

*Terms: 35% Down; Balance due @ 4 months

Scientific B Defiant-ET *RC
141123484 VG-87 *RC *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +72M -52F -12P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.69T +1.73UDC +.97FLC GTPI +1664

Glennholme Atwood Brokasa-ET
CAN11620518 Excellent-92 EEEEE 3-07
3-01 2x 356d 27,710 3.6 1004 3.3 906

Sully Hart Meridian-ET

69951907 GM ST *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1925M +16F +37P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.11T +1.59UDC -.58FLC GTPI +2238
M-Riverview Apple Avalon *RC
66347585 Excellent-91 EEEEE 2E *RC
6-02 3x 365d 30,960 4.1 1271 3.3 1033
4-11 3x 364d 29,250 4.0 1164 3.2 933

Maternal sister to Avalon:

M-Riverview Audra-Red-ET EX-92

5-03 2x 305d 29,700 3.7 1112 2.8 833
*Nom. Jr. All-American R&W 2 Yr Old 2015

1st 5 Yr Old & Res. Gr. Ch. RAWF R&W Sh. 2013

Full sister to choice by Delight:

Legacy-Ranch Delight Addely VG-88 EX-MS
1-11 3x 365d 29,620 3.6 1052 3.1 911
GPTA +3.76T +3.30UDC +1.77FCL 82R 12/21

3rd through 8th Dams
Greenlea Adv Anna-ET *RC EX-94 3E
6-01 2x 305d 32,830 4.1 1360 2.9 936
Life: 2667d 228,450 4.0 9046 3.0 6838
La-Foster Astrnmcal Anna-ET EX-90 EX-MS
4-11 2x 365d 30,490 3.8 1159 3.4 1024
2-04 2x 365d 27,320 4.3 1176 3.3 911
MD-Delight Durham Atlee-ET EX-92 GMD DOM 10*
3-11 2x 365d 38,290 5.5 2091 3.1 1177
+All-American Sr. 3 Year Old 2005
o1st Sr. 3Yr Old & Res. Int. Ch. Int'l Hol.Sh.’05
MD-Delight Strm Amberlee-ET VG-88 DOM
2-02 2x 365d 26,170 3.7 969 3.2 835
Ms Kingstead Chief Adeen-ET *BL EX-94 2E DOM
3-05 2x 310d 30,180 4.0 1209 3.6 1077
*Nom. All-American 2000 & 2001
*Res. All-American Produce of Dam 2014
C Aitkenbrae Starbuck Ada *BL EX-94 2E DOM
5-06 2x 356d 30,060 3.5 1043 3.5 1049
Life: 1955d 137,740 3.4 4747 3.4 4649
+All-American Produce of Dam 2000 & 2001
*All-American 3 Year Old 1990
*Res. All-Time All-American 3 Year Old 2003




Granddam of Lot 17

Pleasant Nook Sid Lululemon “3E-94”

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

17

Chloe & Chase Vander Eyk
P.O. Box 957

Tipton, CA 93272
559.804.7500

Cycle McGucci Jordy-Red
3131666411 *CV *TC *TY *TL *TD

PTA -1139M -29F -44P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.96T +2.24UDC +3.15FLC 98R 12/21
GTPI +1691

Ms Doorman Lulu 1-ET

3203038871 Good Plus-83 2-08

2-02 2x 248d 12,300 3.4 417 3.1 379"
3-01 2x 36d 430 5.3 23 3.7 16"RIP

EYKS J LAUREN *RC

840003206066891 ¢ Born March 1, 2021
HN.70 99%RHA-I *RC*TC*TL*TD

GPTA +2.54T +1.73UDC +1.04FLC 80R 12/21

Mr Apples McGucci-ET *RC
72353438 *RC *TY *TL*TD

PTA -1601M +10F -12P 95R 12/21

PTA +2.65T +1.95UDC +2.89FLC GTPI +2072
Bryersquart Gchip Jail-P-ET *RC
71402418 Excellent-90 *RC *PO

1-11 3x 341d 31,580 3.9 1233 2.9 925

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET
CAN107281711 EX-90 ST *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA -446M +14F +9P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.44T +1.58UDC +.67FLC GTPI +2164
Pleasant Nook Sid Lululemon
CAN11950675 Excellent-94 EEVEE 3E *TR
4-05 3x 365d 50,660 3.1 1557 2.7 1376
2-11 2x 305d 33,850 3.2 1076 2.7 909
1-09 2x 321d 28,475 3.5 990 2.6 753
Life: 1531d 170,155 3.2 5366 2.7 4621
*HM All-Ontario Milking Yearling 2016
+1st Milking Yearling Perth-Waterloo 2016
«7th Milking Yearling Royal Winter Fair 2016
«8th Milking Yearling International Hol. Show 2016
*Grand Champion Perth-Waterloo 2017
o1st Sr. 2 Year Old Perth -Waterloo 2017

3rd through 10th Dams:

Eby016 B G Easter Lilly-ET EX-95-3E-CAN
6-05 2x 365d 40,188 4.6 1830 2.6 1053
Life: 1952d 197,897 4.2 8359 2.7 5341
*Nom. All-Ontarion 5 Year Old 2013

«Grand Champion Perth-Waterloo 2013
Brady-View Integrity Lilly-ET EX-92-2E 3*
6-06 2x 365d 34,575 3.7 1270 2.7 930
*Res. All-Canadian Winter Yearling 2003

*HM All-American Winter Yearling 2003

*Grand Champion Rockton Champ. 2005
*Grand Champion Lanark 2002

*HM Grand Champ. Perth-Waterloo 2007 & 2008
Brady View Charles Tulip VG-86-3Y-CAN 5*
4-11 2x 365d 20,082 3.2 650 3.0 608
Brady View Counselor Petunia VG-88

5-03 2x 336d 19,943 3.9 780 3.2 644
Life: 8 lact. 135,219 3.7 5051 3.0 4094
Locus Lane Daisy Starbuck VG-85-4Y-CAN
4-10 2x 365d 17,899 4.0 714 3.3 597
Locus Lane Priscella VG-86-3Y-CAN 3*

3-07 2x 336d 24,354 3.6 866 3.1 745
Life: 10 lact. 181,551 3.4 6105 3.1 5597
«Grand Grenville 1984

Locus Lane Lisette Fury VG-85-5Y-CAN

9-02 2x 340d 21,301 3.2 692 3.0 635
Locus Lane Royal Patsy VG-86-4Y-CAN




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Vs

Luck-

o

Reserve Junior All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2021
Dam of Lot 18

E Doc Awuki-ET *RC “VG-88 EX-MS”

18

Cranehill Genetics
21859 Crane Ave.
Hilmar, CA  95324-9712
209.652.3511

Lindenright Moovin-ET *RC
CAN12873743 *RC*TC*TY *TV*TL*TD
PTA -306M -5F -4P 83R 12/21

PTA +3.65T +3.01UDC +2.31FLC

GTPI +2095

Luck-E Doc Awuki-ET *RC
3204072705 Very Good-88 VVVVE 2-06 *RC
GPTA +3.34T +2.28UDC +2.28FLC 81R 12/21
2-01 2x 191d 15,820 4.2 675 3.2 514"RIP
*Res. Jr. All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 2021

*2nd Jr. 2 Year Old International Jr. Hol. Sh. 2021
o1st Jr. 2 Year Old, Res. Int. Champion and Res.

Grand Champion, Western Dairy Showcase 2021

Full sister to Awuki:

Luck-E Doc Azacaboom-ET *RC VG-88

1-11 2x 365d 25,250 5.6 1408 3.7 924

GPTA +3.92T +2.50UDC +2.71FLC 84R 12/21

o1st Jr. 2 Year Old & Intermediate Champion,
Illinois Championship Show 2020

840003231546519 « Born January 10, 2021
H.N. 19107 99%RHA-|

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-Tw
CAN11957107 *RC *CV *TY *TL *TD

PTA -94M -1F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.85UDC +2.26FLC GTPI +2036
Lindenright Bradnick Moovin On
CAN11470454 VG-87-2Y-CAN 29*

4-06 2x 365d 35,875 5.3 1900 3.4 1217

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TC*TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC GTPI +2783
Luck-E McGucci Afro-Red-ET
73278355 Excellent-94 EEEEE 2E  *TL*TD
4-07 2x 365d 36,630 5.6 2055 3.5 1273
2-10 2x 365d 29,200 6.0 1765 3.6 1061
1-11 2x 285d 18,360 4.7 869 3.4 632
Life: 1305d 105,990 5.5 5852 3.5 3718
o1st Jr. 3 Yr Old Midwest Spring R&W Show 2018

Afro's sons:

Luck-E Ammo Asteroid-Red-ET +2.50T
Luck-E Artisan-Red-ET +1.85T

Luck-E Aristocrat-Red +2.38T

CRANEHILL MOOVIN 19107-ET

3rd through 9th Dams:
Luck-E Advent Asia-ET *RC EX-94 3E
6-02 2x 365d 40,150 4.9 1984 3.1 1261
Life: 1282d 113,730 5.1 5814 3.2 3645
*Holstein International’s People’s Choice R&W
Impact Cow of the Year 2016 & 2019
Asia’s sons:
Luck-E Awesome-Red
Luck-E America 684-ET *RC
Luck-E Blitz Australia-ET VG-87 GMD DOM
2-02 2x 365d 37,990 4.0 1528 2.8 1060
Luck-E Skychief Arizona-ET EX-90 GMD DOM
5-01 2x 365d 56,280 5.1 2872 3.3 1855
Life: 1301d 125,490 5.2 6512 3.6 4465
Hart-Lyn Starbuck Ashley EX-94 2E GMD DOM
6-06 2x 365d 35,720 4.2 1504 3.4 1200
Life: 1753d 124,040 4.0 4994 3.4 4239
*Grand Champion lllinois State Show
Kachina Valiant Act-ET VG-86
7-05 2x 365d 23,450 4.4 1041 3.3 764
Dodeb Matt Actress EX-93 2E
3-00 3x 305d 27,110 4.2 1131
Lamkinland B Matt Actress VG-85
5-04 3x 305d 20,780 3.9 820
*Res. Grand Champion lllinois State Show




Dam of Lot 19

Luck-E Avalanche Athena “EX-93”

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Luck-E Advent Asia-ET *RC “3E-94”
Third Dam of Lot 19

19

Aidan Azevedo & Weston Silva
2760 Jubilee Dr.

Turlock, CA 95380-8429
209.595.0055

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TR *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC 99R 12/21
GTPI +2783

Luck-E Avalanche Athena

3139051628 Excellent-93 EEEVE 4-05 *TL*TD
GPTA +3.33T +2.69UDC +1.79FLC 83R 12/21
2-10 2x 305d 19,110 4.0 758 3.3 627
4-01 2x 233d 21,660 3.2 700 3.2 701

Maternal sisters to Asia:

Luck-E Advent Atlanta*RC EX-94
Luck-E Advent Africa *RC EX-93
Luck-E Toystory Actress EX-92

WEST-ADUB DOC AURA-ET

840003220430480 « Born March 1, 2021
H.N. 13735 99%RHA-I

GPTA +3.54T +2.71UDC +2.24FLC 80R 12/21

Morningview Mcc Kingboy-ET
72044077 EX-92 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL
PTA +864M +23F +23P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.95T +1.59UDC +.29FLC GTPI + 2337
WCD-ZBW Mack Daddy-ET
3012506777 Very Good-88 *TR *TL*TD

3-01 3x 365d 39,560 3.3 1303 3.2 1280

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-Tw
CAN11957107 *RC*CV *TY *TL *TD

PTA -94M -1F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.85UDC +2.26FLC GTPI +2
Luck-E Contender Athena *RC
69873698 Excellent-92 EEEVE 2E *RC *TL *TD
6-04 2x 343d 27,440 5.1 1400 3.2 876
4-04 2x 285d 20,760 5.1 1068 3.5 719
Life:  1493d 100,960 5.0 5049 3.3 3337

Maternal sisters to Athena:

Luck-E Powerball Addict-ET EX-94
Luck-E McGucci Afro-Red-ET EX-94 2E
Luck-E Jordan Aqua-ET EX-93

Luck-E Durham Avail-Red-ET EX-93

3rd through 9th Dams:
Luck-E Advent Asia-ET *RC EX-94 3E

6-02 2x 365d 40,150 4.9 1984 3.1 1261
Life: 1282d 113,730 5.1 5814 3.2 3645
*Holstein International’'s People’s Choice R&W

Impact Cow of the Year 2016 & 2019

Asia’s sons:

Luck-E Awesome-Red

Luck-E America 684-ET *RC
Luck-E Blitz Australia-ET VG-87 GMD DOM
2-02 2x 365d 37,990 4.0 1528 2.8 1060
Luck-E Skychief Arizona-ET EX-90 GMD DOM
5-01 2x 365d 56,280 5.1 2872 3.3 1855
Life: 1301d 125,490 5.2 6512 3.6 4465
Hart-Lyn Starbuck Ashley EX-94 2E GMD DOM
6-06 2x 365d 35,720 4.2 1504 3.4 1200
Life:  1753d 124,040 4.0 4994 3.4 4239
*Grand Champion lllinois State Show
Kachina Valiant Act-ET VG-86

7-05 2x 365d 23,450 4.4 1041 3.3 764
Life: 2103d 110,050 4.6 5037 3.4 3742
Dodeb Matt Actress EX-93 2E

3-00 3x 305d 27,110 4.2 1131

Life: 2348d 141,870 4.3 6058
Lamkinland B Matt Actress VG-85

*Res. Grand Champion lllinois State Show




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

e

Granddam of Lot 20

Hol-Star Malo Roz-Red-ET “2E-94”
Grand Champion Western Spring National R&W Show 2021

Correia Roz Royality-Red “VG-86 VG-MS”
Dam of Lot 20

20

Connor Correia

181 Andrews Circle
Tulare, CA 93274-9675
559.303.5481
559.556.1410 Katharine

Farnear Altitude-Red-ET
3128013348 *TC*TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA +194M +19F +16P 94R 12/21

PTA +2.92T +2.32UDC +1.63FLC 91R 12/21
GTPI +2207

Correia Roz Royality-Red
3148060264 Very Good-86 VG-MS 2-06 *TC *TL
2-02 3x 347d 25,725 4.3 1128 3.3 852"RIP

840003239747133 « Born March 9, 2021
H.N. 11  99%RHA-I

Mr Lr EDG Arvis 18196-ET *RC
3125201960 *RC *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -535M +8F +1P 97R 12/21

PTA +1.95F +2.09UDC +1.35FLC GTPI +2157
Farnear TBR Aria Adler-ET
72437575 Excellent-96 EEEEE 2E

3-11 2x 283d 34,240 5.1 1736 3.2 1098

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN11801450 *TY *TV *TL

PTA -435M -26F -24P 98R 12/21

PTA +2.33T +2.31UDC +1.90FLC GTPI +2007
Hol-Star Malo Roz-Red-ET

73507468 Excellent-94 EEEEE 2E *CD *TL *TD
6-04 3x 299d 32,910 4.5 1486 3.5 1136"RIP
5-02 3x 334d 36,030 4.0 1437 3.4 1212
4-00 2x 339d 29,890 4.1 1215 3.6 1074
Life: 1649d 155,233 4.2 6490 3.4 5246"
sUnanimous Jr. All-Amer.R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 21
*HM All-American R&W 125,000 Ib. Cow 2021
*Grand Champion Western Spr. Nat'l R&W 2021
#1st 125,000 Ib. Cow Int'l R&W Jr. Show 2021
*Res. Grand Champion Western Spring R&W 2019
Grand Champion Western Spr. Nat'l Jr. Sh. 2019
*Res. Grand Champion CA State R&W Show 2019

CORREIA ALTITUDE RISING-RED

3rd through 17th Dams:

Ms Hol-Star Alc Roza-Red-ET

2-02 3x 340d 17,950 5.2 927 3.5 631
Sixcorner Ramira-ET *RC EX-91

3-11 3x 365d 39,870 4.1 1652 2.9 1141
Life: 1970d 130,110 4.8 6182 3.3 4283
Astrahoe LJ Rosa Royalty-ET EX-93 2E

3-08 3x 365d 36,880 3.8 1386 3.3 1199
Pinehurst Royal Rosa-ET EX-91 2E

3-10 3x 365d 41,400 3.3 1358 3.0 1223
Pinehurst Roulade EX-92 EEEEE 2E

5-00 3x 365d 35,130 3.6 1271 3.2 1115
Pinehurst Sweet Cleo EX-90

6-00 3x 365d 40,380 4.4 1776 3.2 1305
Pinehurst Sweet Freedom EX-90 EX-MS
5-07 3x 330d 34,520 4.3 1500 3.1 1084
Pinehurst Sweet Delite EX-91 3E GMD

8-10 3x 365d 28,460 4.2 1194 3.2 917
Pinehurst Rapture EX-96 4E GMD

8-02 3x 365d 30,370 4.2 1290 3.1 948
Pinehurst Fragrance EX-90 2E

4-08 3x 365d 34,490 3.6 1234

Hayssen Fond Ariel EX-90 2E

8-06 2x 328d 23,330 3.2 753

Hayssen D V Audrey EX-90 2E

9-03 2x 365d 23,670 4.4 1035

Whirlhill Q Rag Apple Ariel EX-92

6-02 2x 365d 26,755 4.2 1134

Arlite Posch EX-92 GMD

Audrey Posch EX-93 GMD




CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Cranehill Dback Chloe-ET *RC “EX-91 EX-MS”

Dam of Lot 21

~

(_):zm({ JGC‘)WM’(W

21

Cranehill Genetics
21859 Crane Ave.
Hilmar, CA  95324-9712
209.652.3511

Stantons Chief-ET

3129015989 *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA +659M +8F +17P 96R 12/21

PTA +2.04T +2.29UDC +.44FLC 95R 12/21
GTPI +2282

Cranehill Dback Chloe-ET *RC
3131532765 Excellent-91 EEVVE 3-07 *RC *TL
GPTA +2.00T +1.34UDC +1.08FLC 82R 12/21
3-06 2x 365d 34,870 4.0 1418 3.3 1157”
2-05 2x 365d 24,230 4.3 1063 3.2 777"
«3rd Spring Yrlg Western Spring National 2018
+3rd Spring Yrlg WI Championship Show 2018
«4th Jr. 3 Year Old Western Spring National 2020

CHOICE of TWO FEMALES

A) CRANEHILL CHIEF CHLOE-ET

840003240583896 « Born September 1, 2021

B) CRANEHILL CHIEF CAMI-ET
840003240583956 « Born September 15, 2021

Stantons High Octane-ET
CAN11696704 EX-93 ST *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1018M +11F +14P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.43T +2.18UDC +.57FLC GTPI +2153
Rockymountain Uno Cheyanne
CAN11445880 VG-85-2Y-CAN 14*

2-02 3x 365d 32,386 4.5 1462 3.4 1111

Mr D Apple Diamondback *RC
3013721049 EX-93 *RC *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA -400M -25F -1P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.44T +1.95UDC +1.43FLC GTPI +1873
Golden-Oaks Atwood Chloe-ET
69215007 Excellent-92 EEEEE 5-08

3-01 2x 365d 37,330 4.2 1593 3.2 1202"
4-07 2x 365d 37,550 4.2 1560 3.2 1212"
2-00 2x 335d 26,580 4.8 1280 3.0 817

Full sister to Chloe:
Golden-Oaks Atwd Charla-ET EX-93 GMD
4-07 3x 365d 39,980 4.5 1802 3.7 1490

3rd through 11th Dams:

Golden-Oaks Champ Rae-ET EX-93 3E

6-04 3x 365d 41,590 4.1 1714 3.0 1240
Life:  1455d 134,060 4.4 5884 3.2 4269
Scientific Beauty Rae-ET *RC EX-90 DOM
4-03 2x 365d 33,710 4.7 1595 3.5 1179
Scientific Jubilant Rae-ET *RC EX-90 DOM
5-11 2x 365d 38,880 4.1 1608 3.6 1403
+8 Excellent daughters

Hanoverhill Tony Rae EX-96 3E GMD DOM 5*
6-11 2x 365d 40,220 4.1 1661 3.3 1331
*HM All-American Jr. 2 Year Old 1988

*Nom. All-American 5 Year Old 1991

C Hanoverhill TT Roxette-ET 2E-94 GMD DOM
10-0 3x 365d 35,040 4.3 1519 3.0 1063
+21 Excellent progeny

Mil-R-Mor Roxette EX-90 GMD DOM 30*

7-01 2x 365d 24,530 4.7 1153

C Glenridge Citation Roxy EX-97 4E GMD 6*
10-1 2x 365d 25,280 4.2 1061

Life: 3620d 209,784 4.5 9471

*Queen of the Breed | & Il

C Norton Court Model Vee EX-90 6*

Life: 4183d 218,629 3.9 8581
+All-American Produce of Dam 1977-78-79
Norton Court Reflection Val VG-CAN 5*

Life: 14 Lact 249,583 3.7 9295




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Vs

Markwell Durham Rylee-ET “3E-94"
Fourth Dam of Lot 22

22

Antonio & Mary Cabral
13390 McFarland St.
Galt, CA 95632
209.614.5094

Coyne-Farms Sympati Pat-Red
3012178104 *TP*TC*TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +908M +44F +39P 99R 12/21

PTA +.92T +1.43UDC +.91FLC 98R 12/21
GTPI +2565

Gen-Ace Petrone Rylee
3136955418 Very Good-86 5-06
2-11 2x 365d 34,180 3.4 1158 2.9 996
4-02 2x 317d 29,930 3.7 1094 2.9 869
1-11 2x 327d 25,550 3.2 824 3.0 768

840003332561155 « Born September 18, 2021
H.N. 44 99%RHA-l *RC

Dymentholm S Sympatico-ET *RC
CAN11004723 EX-90 SP *RC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1119M +37F +21P 99R 12/21

PTA +.77T +1.07UDC +.58FLC GTPI +2323
Butlerview Colt Prairie-ET *RC
71016158 Very Good-86 DOM *RC *TY

1-11 3x 365d 30,230 3.8 1144 3.3 1001

Welcome Super Petrone-ET
69207641 EX-90 GM *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +178M +19F -6P 99R 12/21

PTA +.29T +.61UDC +.78FLC GTPI +2340
Gen-Ace Atwood Rylee7790-ET
72419825 Excellent-90 EVEEV 8-00

7-05 2x 365d 33,540 3.9 1323 3.4 1127
6-00 2x 365d 31,980 4.1 1302 3.4 1095
3-01 2x 365d 28,640 4.0 1151 3.4 987
2-00 3x 365d 28,760 3.8 1082 3.2 912
Life: 1648d 135,150 4.0 5421 3.4 4587

CAL-CAB PAT RAVE-6545 *RC

3rd through 9th Dams:
Gen-Ace Marshall Ryleen-ET EX-90
2-00 3x 323d 25,730 3.3 853 3.0 781
Markwell Durham Rylee-ET EX-94 3E
6-03 2x 365d 30,190 4.0 1196 3.0 898
Life:  1899d 137,770 3.7 5062 3.2 4345
Markwell Durham Raven-ET *TV EX-93 3E
4-07 2x 365d 38,050 3.7 1422 3.2 1210
*1st5 Yr Old & HM Grand Utah State Sh. 2009
o1st Jr. 2 Yr Old Western Spring National 2006
Markwell Rudolph Rhoda-ET EX-92 3E DOM
3-11 2x 365d 33,890 4.0 1345 3.3 1114
Markwell Bstar E Raven-ET EX-95 3E GMD DOM
4-09 2x 365d 37,610 4.3 1580 3.4 1255
Life:  2387d 160,020 4.1 6623 3.6 5763
+1st Dry Aged Cow Western National 1997
*Finalist for Queen of the Breed
*Raven family has numerous sons in A.l.
*Over 100 EX female descendents in this family!
Markwell Mark Elite EX-92 4E GMD DOM
7-00 2x 365d 36,230 3.9 1426 3.2 1165
Life: 3736d 211,430 3.8 8108 3.6 7533
Rockalli Mars Emily EX-94 4E GMD DOM
6-03 2x 365d 26,970 4.0 1081 3.2 853
Life: 3113d 182,970 3.8 7016 3.5 6330




Ocean-View Derry Shania-ET “4E-94" GMD

Granddam of Lot 23

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

23

Tony Garcia, Jr.

6455 California Ave.
Modesto, CA 95358-8388
209.549.0393

Val-Bisson Doorman-ET
CAN107281711 EX-90 ST *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA -446M +14F +9P 99R 12/21
PTA +2.44T +1.58UDC +.67FLC 99R 12/21
GTPI +2164

Ocean-View Summer Shandy
142180655 Excellent-91 EEEEV 4-10

5-04 2x 365d 34,680 3.9 1334 3.3 1181"
4-02 2x 305d 30,480 3.9 1176 3.1 919"
3-02 2x 323d 23,350 3.4 852 3.3 764"
2-02 2x 305d 22,170 3.3 729 3.3 710"

99%RHA-|

De-Su 521 Bookem-ET

66636657 EX-90 GM *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA +825M +3F +31P 99R 12/21

PTA +.48T +.44UDC +.42FLC GTPI +2255
Val-Bisson Shottle Imelda-ET
CAN106173432 Excellent-94 10*

4-03 2x 365d 40,505 3.8 1550 3.4 1378

Fustead Goldwyn Guthrie-ET
137191143  EX-94 *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA -448M -5F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA+1.85T +1.66UDC +.81FLC GTPI +2007
Ocean-View Derry Shania-ET
135304145 Excellent-94 EEEEE 4E GMD
8-02 2x 365d 31,190 4.9 1525 2.9 900
4-08 2x 365d 37,700 3.9 1480 2.9 1109
3-04 2x 365d 35,090 3.9 1370 2.9 1028
6-05 2x 365d 30,340 3.8 1143 2.9 870
2-04 2x 317d 22,050 4.1 912 3.0 653
Life: 2570d 206,900 4.3 8807 3.1 6313

TFG DOORMAN SHANDY 7954-ET

840003239851191 « Born September 10, 2021
H.N. 7954

3rd through 13th Dams:

Ocean-View Outside Sheen-ET 2E-91 GMD DOM
3-08 2x 365d 41,890 3.9 1647 3.1 1291
Life: 2614d 227,700 3.6 8310 3.0 6916
Ocean-View Lindy Sheen EX-94 GMD DOM
4-09 2x 365d 47,400 3.0 1437 3.2 1525
Life: 1876d 110,970 3.4 3745 3.3 3671
+4x Nominated All-American in Milking Form
Ocean-View Thor Sheen EX-92 GMD DOM
4-11 2x 365d 37,360 3.4 1260 3.1 1145
Life: 1733d 109,180 3.4 3758 3.0 3240
*Res. All-California 5 Year Old 1997
Ocean-View Rok Sheena VG-85

5-05 2x 365d 29,780 3.9 1165 2.9 863
Life: 1635d 110,220 3.8 4226 2.9 3227
Ocean-View Tradition Sue VG-85

Life: 2322d 163,070 3.7 5991 2.8 4614
Ocean-View Tempo Sheena VG-86

7-08 2x 312d 23,870 4.5 1066 2.7 652
Ocean-View Elevation Suzzette EX-90 GMD
6-08 2x 365d 35,850 3.7 1328

Life: 1764d 140,540 3.7 5170
Ocean-View Posch Sue-Tw VG-86

5-02 2x 365d 22,720 3.6 820

Ideograph Burkgov Steps EX-90 2E GMD
Ideograph Tidy Stars EX-91

Twelvelms Hartog Segis EX-92




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Co-Vale Roy Kyleigh “2E-93”
Fifth Dam of Lot 24

Frank Robinson

Co-Vale Dundee Kaylyn-ET “VG-89”
1st Junior 2 Year Old Midwest Fall National 2010

Fourth Dam of Lot 24
24 840003234748858 « Born April 8, 2021
0, -

R-John Holsteins HN. 1515 99%RHA-
4338 Lichau Rd.
Penngrove, CA 94951-9710
707.792.1496
707.974.8700

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21 T o 8ih -

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC GTPI +2783 | 3rd through 8th Dams:

Regancrest Boom

3137164654 *TR *TC *TL*TD

PTA +877M +24F +32P 82R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.42UDC +1.80FLC 81R 12/21
GTPI +2389

R-John Crush Krystal
3142774894 \Very Good-87 VEVVV 2-04
1-10 2x 305d 19,060 4.0 769 3.3 626"

Maternal sister to Dundee Kaylyn:

Co-Vale Goldwyn Kelsey-ET EX-92

+2nd Jr. 2 Yr Old & HM Int. Ch. NY St. Fr. 2013
*Res. Grand Champion Central NY Show 2013

Regancrest Ms Brooklyn-ET
3134518803 Very Good-88 3-07 *TR *TL *TD
4-01 3x 305d 29,410 4.4 1304 3.3 961

Maverick Crush

CAN12042760 *TC*TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA-893M -51F -15P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.44T +1.53UDC +1.31FLC GTPI +2039
R-John Defiant Kaylynn-ET
3134482796 Excellent-90 EEEEE 5-05
2-05 2x 334d 26,140 3.4 884 3.0 773
3-06 2x 283d 21,530 3.7 805 3.1 676
4-10 2x 259d 18,290 3.8 704 3.1 588

R-John Goldwyn Kaylynn-ET VG-85

2-04 2x 365d 33,350 3.4 1125 3.1 1030
+2nd Fall Calf Western Spring National 2012
Co-Vale Dundee Kaylyn-ET VG-89 2-07

*Nom. All-American Spring Calf 2008

sJunior All-American Spring Yearling 2009

+1st Spring Yrlg Mideast Summer National 2009
*1st Jr. 2 Year Old Midwest Fall National 2010
«4th Jr. 2 Year Old International Jr. Hol. Sh. 2010
Co-Vale Roy Kyleigh EX-93 2E

2-04 3x 305d 34,480 4.2 1438 3.0 1020
Life: 1688d 152,760 4.5 6864 3.3 5095
Co-Vale Windstar Darien VG-89

3-03 2x 305d 31,630 4.4 1381 3.4 1080
Co-Vale Horace Will

4-00 2x 305d 35,850 2.7 983 2.7 981
Life: 1178d 118,570 2.8 3379 2.8 3332
Co-Vale Horace Valentine

3-00 2x 355d 29,610 3.9 1169 3.1 905




L. Frank Robin

Miss Socrates Maylynn-ET “3E-94”

Granddam of Lot 25

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Frank Robinson

Miss Shottle Maggie Mae-ET “2E-92”

Third Dam of Lot 25

25

Den-K Holsteins, Inc.

13315 Baker Rd.

Los Banos, CA 93635-9517
209.826.6242

GTPI +2728

DEN-K HANCOCK MONALISA 2170

Siemers Doc Hancock
3144882821 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA+1239M +58F +44P 87R 12/21
PTA +3.75T +3.14UDC +1.62FLC 81R 12/21

Mainstream-RS Mgl Macey-ET
3012136163 Excellent-92 EEEEE 2E 6-11

2-04 2x 365d 34,150 5.2
5-09 2x 365d 35,680 4.9
4-07 2x 365d 32,660 5.2
3-06 2x 356d 28,970 5.0
7-00 3x 365d 38,400 3.6
Life: 2004d 184,270 4.7
*Region 8 Elite Performer

1767 3.0 1021
1731 2.9 1043
1705 3.0 977
1449 3.1 903
1374 2.7 1033
8588 3.0 5439

840003243351315 « Born December 2, 2021
H.N. 2170 99%RHA-I

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC GTPI +2783
Siemers Monterey Hanan-ET
3131528231 Very Goood-85

Mountfield SSI Dcy Mogul-ET
3006972816 EX-93 GM *TC*TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +511M +44F +15P 99R 12/21
PTA +1.32T +2.13UDC +1.09FLC GTPI +2312
Miss Socrates Maylynn-ET
139816299 Excellent-94 EEEEE 3E 10-05
5-07 2x 365d 48,810 5.3 2573 2.8 1362
2nd Washington Fat Leader
2-02 2x 365d 34,300 5.1 1755 3.0 1025
9-01 2x 365d 37,220 4.5 1666 2.7 1008
6-11 2x 333d 37,600 4.3 1615 2.9 1103
Life:  2077d 209,440 4.7 9854 3.0 6186
*Region 8 Elite Performer

«sHeifer will be available after May Day Fair
which is May 1, 2022. Consignor will care
for calf until 5 days after the show**

3rd through 7th Dams:

Miss Shottle Maggie Mae-ET EX-92 2E

5-05 2x 365d 47,980 4.6 2190 3.1 1509
Life: 2262d 236,510 4.6 10815 3.0 7050
National Elite Performer

Miss Marshall Maggie-ET VG-86 GMD DOM
1-11 2x 365d 43,260 3.7 1617 3.0 1316
Miss Wade Mystery-ET VG-86 GMD DOM
2-00 2x 365d 38,590 3.6 1370 3.2 1254
Starky Nick Magic EX-90 2E DOM

3-03 2x 365d 38,650 3.5 1344 3.3 1285
Life: 1731d 149,540 3.7 5539 3.3 4985
Starky Starbuck Magic VG-88

3-03 2x 365d 29,880 3.7 1108 3.2 921




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Same Cow Family as Lot 26

Butz-Butler Gold Barbara-ET “3E-96” 4* GMD
Grand Champion International Holstein Show 2019

Eetd Herges

Regancrest Brasilia-ET “2E-92” 17* DOM

Fifth Dam of Lot 26

26

Henry Grossi
P.O. Box 398
Valley Ford, CA 94972
831.462.5974

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC 99R 12/21
GTPI +2783

HMG Crush Brittany 23894
3203098105 Very Good-86 VG-MS 2-05
2-00 3x 305d 28,430 4.2 1195 3.2 904

HMG DOC BELIEVER 26112

840003220101256 « Born December 30, 2020
H.N. 26112  99%RHA-|

Morningview Mcc Kingboy-ET
72044077 EX-92 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +864M +23F +23P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.95T +1.59UDC +.29FLC GTPI +2337
WCD-ZBW Mack Daddy-ET
3012506777 Very Good-88 *TR *TL *TD

3-01 3x 365d 39,560 3.3 1303 3.2 1280

Maverick Crush

CAN12042760 *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -893M -51F -15P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.44T +1.53UDC +1.31FLC GTPI +2039
HMG Defiant Bashful

3131121249 Excellent-90 EX-MS 3-11
3-02 3x 353d 31,870 3.7 1182 3.1 991
2-01 3x 317d 25,870 3.8 985 3.0 789

3rd through 11th Dams:

MB-Luckylady Atwood Bailey EX-90 EX-MS
3-02 3x 365d 42,870 3.9 1670 3.1 1312
Butz-Butler San Barrette-ET VG-87

2-06 3x 365d 42,830 3.3 1432 3.1 1309
Regancrest Brasilia-ET EX-92 2E DOM 17*
2-03 3x 365d 33,180 3.6 1186 2.8 926
Regancrest-PR Barbie-ET EX-92 GMD DOM 6*
2-06 2x 365d 31,690 3.9 1237 3.3 1050
*HM All-American Junior 3 Year Old 2004
Regancrest Juror Brina-ET EX-92 GMD

4-04 2x 365d 40,640 3.6 1478 3.0 1217
Grand Champion & BU IA Dist. 1 Show 2000
*Res. Grand Champion |A State Fair 2000
*Member Nom. All-American Best Three 2000
Regancrest Aerostar Bert-ET EX-90 GMD DOM
5-05 2x 365d 37,790 3.6 1357 3.2 1215
Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea 2E-91 GMD DOM
7-09 2x 365d 33,630 3.8 1276 3.1 1052
Life:  2036d 140,130 4.1 5711 3.3 4616
Regancrest Board Chairman Bea EX-90 EX-MS
5-09 2x 365d 26,010 4.1 1059 3.4 884
Regancrest Apache Standout Bea VG-86

4-10 2x 320d 19,070 4.0 766




La-Foster Dundee Addie-ET “EX-91”
Third Dam of Lot 27

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

It Robinson

POLY JOURNEY AMY-RED-ET

27

Cal Poly Corporation
c/o Craig Russell

840003224674833 « Born September 23, 2021
H.N. 3276  99%RHA-I

g::wliclilli); DOe;)iino CA 93407-0257 Jrd trough 10 Bans:
20 801 164 La-Foster Dundee Addie-ET EX-91

Cycle Jails Journey-Red-ET
3204381634 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD

PTA -231M -27F -19P 81R 12/21

PTA +2.94T +2.25UDC +1.24FLC 80R 12/21
GTPI +1864

R-John Diamndback Amour-ET *RC
144605374 Very Good-85 VG-MS 2-03 *RC *TL
1-11 2x 360d 22,740 4.5 1018 3.5 804

Maternal sister to Dundee Addie:

La-Foster Astro Allure-ET EX-90

3-04 2x 365d 33,940 3.0 1019 3.1 1064
+All-American Winter Yearling 2006

*HM All-American Winter Calf 2005

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN11801450 *TY *TV *TL

PTA -435M -26F -24P 98R 12/21

PTA +2.33T +2.31UDC +1.90FLC GTPI +2007
Cycle Callen Jazzy-ET *RC
3128017746 *RC*TC *TL*TD

Mr D Apple Diamondback *RC
3013721049 EX-93 *RC *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA -400M -25F -1P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.44T +1.95UDC +1.43FLC GTPI +1873
R-John Atwood Aspire-ET
70785267 Excellent-93 EEVEE 4-11

4-08 2x 355d 23,040 4.2 970 3.5 803
3-06 2x 302d 25,940 3.5 919 3.5 903
+2nd Jr. 2 Year Old Western Spring National 2013
«3rd Spring Yrlg. Western Spring National 2012
+2nd Spring Calf Western Fall National 2011

Full sister to Aspire:

R-John Atwood Annie-ET EX-90 EX-MS
2-06 3x 347d 31,730 4.2 1328 3.0 963
*2nd Jr. 3 Year Old Southern Spring Nat'l 2014

2-04 2x 365d 30,920 5.2 1613 2.9 895"

«Junior All-California 4 Year Old 2011

+1st 4 Yr Old, Res. Sr. & HM Grand Champion,
Western Spring National Jr. Show 2011

Dougal Lea Patience Amour EX-93 3E

4-01 2x 365d 31,680 4.8 1550 2.8 893"

Life: 1724d 132,530 4.2 5615 3.1 4110

+Jr Champion Perth-Waterloo 2001

*Res. Jr. Champion Rockton Championship 2001

Dougal Lea Kay Patience VG-88 2*

8-11 2x 365d 26,488 4.4 1153 3.2 847

Life: 7 lact 160,019 4.3 6859 3.3 5340

Dougal Lea Dixie Kay-Tw EX-90 EX-MS

8-02 2x 365d 20,140 3.9 788 3.8 757

Dougal Lea Ashley Empress VG-88-CAN

4-06 2x 330d 17,017 3.8 650 3.1 529

Life: 7 lact 102,040 4.0 4065 3.3 3342

Dougal Lea Char Ashley VG-85 1*

6-08 2x 365d 17,108 4.0 690 3.2 551

Dougal Midnight Charlotte VG-87 EX-MS

5-05 2x 365d 20,262 3.5 712

Life: 6 lact 101,762 3.7 3750

Dougal Lea Midnight Royal Jo VG-CAN

8-06 2x 305d 17,011 4.2 712




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Bossir Director Fawn-Red-ET “VG-88”

Granddam of Lot 28

S
Kathy DeBruin 'Y

28

Justin Locke
6329 Avenue 320
Visalia, CA 93291
559.804.9203

Mr Affection Analyst-Red-ET
3136496608 *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA -84M -287F -23P 81R 12/21

PTA +2.80T +2.49UDC +1.90FLC 81R 12/21
GTPI +1902

Bossir Absolute Fay-Red-ET
69929324 Excellent-93 EEEEE 2E 7-10
7-04 3x 365d 33,230 3.9 1296 3.2 1077
5-11 3x 305d 30,950 3.8 1163 3.1 951

Maternal sister to third dam, Fayble-Red:
Victory-View S Storm Fay EX-93 EEEEE
3-04 2x 365d 30,260 4.1 1240 3.0 917
o1st Jr. 2 & Res. Int. Ch. Grand Nat'l Jr. Sh. 2007
*HM Grand Champon KY State Fair 2007

840003233591929 « Born July 5, 2021
H.N. 30821 99%RHA-|

Riverdown Unstopabull-Red
CAN11801450 *TY *TV *TL

PTA -435M -26F -24P 95R 12/21

PTA +2.33T +2.31UDC +1.90FLC GTPI +2007
Milksource Byway Affection
3138524450 Excellent-94 5-04

4-05 2x 366d 36,050 4.5 1619 2.6 922

Apples Absolute-Red-ET
139358472 EX-94 *CV *TC *TY *TL *TD

PTA -1888M -13F -24P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.22T +2.43UDC +1.63FLC GTPI +1526
Bossir Director Fawn-Red-ET
66184704 Very Good-88 VVEVV 3-05
2-07 3x 365d 37,910 4.8 1802 2.9 1116

AIR-OSA JL BESS30821-RED-ET

3rd through 17th Dams:

Victory-View Fayble-Red-ET EX-93 2E

6-03 3x 365d 41,000 4.4 1787 3.1 1261
Victory-View Sultan Fayble *RC EX-92 2E
5-07 2x 305d 21,560 5.2 1124 3.2 698
Masstock Mandalay Fayble *RC VG-87 EX-MS
7-09 2x 365d 28,680 3.5 1017 2.8 808
Dreamstreet Odyssey Fayble VG-88 EX-MS
2-01 2x 305d 20,610 4.2 865 3.1 635
Dreamstreet Astronaut Fable EX-90 DOM
5-04 2x 350d 24,130 3.9 949 3.1 746
C Agro Acres F M Fabiola EX-90 EX-MS
4-08 2x 305d 18,710 3.3 613 2.9 535
C Agro Acres Fabulous R-ET EX-90

C Agro Acres Fabulous Patsy EX-90 2E
Agro Acres Reflection Patsy EX-CAN 3*
Agro Acres Marquis Patsy EX-CAN

*Res. All-American 3 Year Old 1968

Sheffield Climax Pansy EX-CAN

*1st 4 Year Old West Ontario Champ. 1964
Denfield Fond Hope Pansy EX-CAN
+All-Canadian 4 Year Old 1958

Denfield Dewdrop Sovereign EX-CAN
Pansy Dewdrop Perfection VG-CAN

+1st 4 Year Old West Ontario Champ 1949
Pansy Dewdrop Heilo VG-CAN




CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Poly Gold Chip Rain-Tw “EX-91”
Dam of Lot 29

=

|rr“ o

“Frank Robinson

29

Cal Poly Corporation

c/o Craig Russell

Cal Poly Dairy

San Luis Obispo, CA 93407-0257
805.801.1548

AOT Silver Helix-ET

3131083927 VG-86 GM *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1693M +117F +61P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.07T +.80UDC -.19FLC 99R 12/21
GTPI +2778

Poly Gold Chip Rain-Tw

3911571353  Excellent-91 EEEEV 8-00

7-07 2x 365d 33,900 4.2 1426 3.2 1069
4-03 2x 356d 34,960 4.0 1409 3.0 1037
2-08 2x 365d 31,700 4.1 1306 3.0 965
6-07 2x 287d 32,320 4.0 1297 2.8 912
5-05 2x 267d 24,580 4.1 1016 2.9 717
1-08 2x 278d 22,520 4.1 915 3.0 670
Life: 2102d 186,740 4.1 7685 3.0 5589

FIVE #1 EMBRYOS

Five (5) #1 embryos from sexed semen

Seagull-Bay Silver-ET

72156794 GM *TR*TY *TV *TL*TD

PTA +662M +73F +32P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.57T +1.75UDC +1.22FLC GTPI +2522
Cookiecutter Ssire Has-ET
3012489198 Very Good-88 EX-MS DOM
3-11 3x 365d 43,860 4.0 1747 3.2 1402

Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET
140145553 EX-95 *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA-577M -22F -37P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.54T +1.11UDC +1.09FLC GTPI +1760
Poly Ivan Rainbow

64280881 Very Good-88 VG-MS GMD

3-03 2x 318d 36,270 3.9 1428 2.9 1053
1-11 2x 365d 35,240 3.8 1343 2.9 1038
4-03 2x 281d 34,490 3.6 1241 2.8 964
6-01 2x 350d 31,530 3.9 1234 2.8 875
5-02 2x 285d 28,130 3.5 992 2.9 827
Life: 1660d 170,430 3.8 6429 2.9 4909

3rd through 5th Dams:

Poly Dundee Rainbow VG-87

1-11 2x 365d 31,840 4.2 1350 3.1 988
Poly Jolt Rita VG-87

5-03 2x 365d 35,340 4.1 1520 2.9 1056
Polytechnic Fury Ronda EX-91 GMD
*All-American 3 Year Old 1972




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Petitclerc Goldchip Skydome-ET “EX-92 EX-MS”
Dam of Lot 30

30

NDIRA, Inc.

c/o Richard Denier
P.O. Box 221753
Carmel, CA 93922
831.238.0102
rjd.denier@gmail.com

H.N. 8682

Same Cow Family:

Blondin Redman Seisme-Red-ETS EX-97 2E
Blondin Goldwyn Subliminal-ETS EX-96 2E
Blondin Destry Sally-Red-ET EX-93-CAN

Morningview Mcc Kingboy-ET
72044077 EX-92 *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL
PTA +864M +23F +23P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.95T +1.59UDC +.29FLC GTPI + 2337
WCD-ZBW Mack Daddy-ET
3012506777 Very Good-88 *TR *TL*TD

3-01 3x 365d 39,560 3.3 1303 3.2 1280

Woodcrest King Doc

3132417775 EX-90 GM *TR *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1574M +69F +54P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.54T +2.36UDC +2.10FLC 99R 12/21
GTPI +2783

Mr Chassity Gold Chip-ET
140145553 EX-95 *TR *TP *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA-577M -22F -37P 99R 12/21

PTA +1.54T +1.11UDC +1.09FLC GTPI +1760
Blondin Affirmed Satine
CAN104835530 VG-89-4Y-CAN 3*

2-04 2x 365d 27,824 3.6 996 3.2 899

Petitclerc Goldchip Skydome-ET
CAN107485150 Excellent-92 EEVEE *TR*TL*TD
3-04 2x 365d 35,490 3.4 1193 2.9 1044
2-04 2x 332d 23,490 3.5 813 3.1 717
o1st Jr. 3 Year Old Mideast Fall National 2015

+2nd Jr. 3 Year Old NY Spring Show 2015

+3rd Jr. 3 Year Old Midwest Spring National 2015

Full sister to Skydome:

Petitclerc Goldchip Sierra-ET EX-90-5Y-CAN

3-10 2x 365d 32,923 4.5 1473 3.4 1122
*1st Sr. 2 Yr Old & Res. Int. Ch. Atlantic Spr. Sh. ‘15

Full sister to Skydome:

Petitclerc Goldchip Solange-ET EX-92-3E-CAN
4-10 2x 354d 38,292 3.6 1389 3.1 1193
+1st Mature Cow St. Pascal 2018

CAL-DENIER-l SKYDOME8682-ET

840003238070485 « Born July 14, 2021 99%RHA-I

Buyer Satisfaction Guaranteed

Maternal sisters to Skydome8682:

Budjon-Vail HP DM Seneka-ET EX-90 EX-MS
NDIRA Absolute Skecher *RC EX-90

3-03 2x 305d 26,970 4.1 1099 3.2 865

3rd through 10th Dams:

Blondin Leduc J Supra-ET VG-86-2Y-CAN 1*
2-02 2x 356d 27,731 3.8 1056 3.3 910
Blondin James Supra-ET EX-90-CAN 9*

4-08 2x 365d 33,691 4.8 1631 3.6 1206
*Res. All-Canadian 4 Year Old 2004

Blondin Skychief Supra EX-93-3E-CAN 34*
9-04 2x 365d 42,758 4.1 1733 3.1 1305
Life: 6 lact 263,796 3.9 10207 3.4 8955
«Canadian Cow of the Year 2009

Blondin Starbuck Superlass VG-87-9Y-CAN 17*
11-9 2x 365d 36,180 4.1 1479 3.1 1131
Life:  8lact 250,196 3.8 9486 3.2 7941
Diamond Hill Warden Lass VG-87-3Y-CAN
Diamond Hill Tempo Misty VG-85-3Y-CAN 2*
Diamond Hill Poplar B VG-85-4Y-CAN
Brought Lea Popular EX-CAN 2*




Granddam of Lot 31

Regancrest Sanchez Blair-ET “VG-87 VG-MS”

CALIFORNIA CONVENTION SALE

Frank Robit

Regancrest Belara-ET “2E-94” DOM
Third Dam of Lot 31

oo BetlHenger o

31

Curtis Ryan Vanden Berge
11701 Old River Rd.
Bakersfield, CA 93311
661.340.6448
vhdairy@aol.com

Lindenright Moovin-ET *RC
CAN12873743 *RC *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA -306M -5F -4P 83R 12/21

PTA +3.65T +3.01UDC +2.31FLC

GTPI +2095

Air-Osa-HB Bliss 21442-ET
3134330427 Very Good-88 EVEVV 2-11 *TR *TL
GPTA +3.20T +2.50UDC +1.93FLC 83R 12/21
3-09 2x 310d 25,320 3.7 930 3.0 765
1-09 2x 277d 18,770 3.4 647 3.1 574

840003321101254 « Born June 1, 2021
H.N.6072  99%RHA-I

GPTA +3.50T +3.15UDC +2.25FLC 78R 3/22

Dymentholm Mr App Avalanche-Tw
CAN11957107 *RC*CV *TY *TL *TD

PTA-94M -1F -4P 99R 12/21

PTA +3.76T +2.85UDC +2.26FLC GTPI +2036
Lindenright Bradnick Moovin On
CAN11470454 VG-87-2Y-CAN 29*

4-06 2x 365d 35,875 5.3 1900 3.4 1217

Eclipse Atwood Archrival-ET
AUS178521

PTA-714M -11F -26P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.47T +1.75UDC +.88FLC GTPI +1667
Regancrest Sanchez Blair-ET
66625219 Very Good-87 VG-MS 2-09
2-06 3x 289d 22,810 3.6 817 3.3 747

EVANGELO CARSONS BLISS-ET

3rd through 9th Dams:

Regancrest Belara-ET EX-94 2E DOM

5-01 3x 365d 42,100 3.2 1357 3.0 1284
Life: 1815d 162,420 3.6 5828 3.1 5066
+2nd Sr. 3 Year Old Midwest Fall National 2009
Regancrest-PR Barbie-ET EX-92 GMD DOM 6*
2-06 2x 365d 31,690 3.9 1237 3.3 1050
*HM All-American Junior 3 Year Old 2004
Regancrest Juror Brina-ET EX-92 GMD

4-04 2x 365d 40,640 3.6 1478 3.0 1217
Grand Champion & BU IA Dist. 1 Show 2000
*Res. Grand Champion |A State Fair 2000
*Member Nom. All-American Best Three 2000
Regancrest Aerostar Bert-ET EX-90 GMD DOM
5-05 2x 365d 37,790 3.6 1357 3.2 1215
Regancrest Mark Chairman Bea 2E-91 GMD DOM
7-09 2x 365d 33,630 3.8 1276 3.1 1052
Life:  2036d 140,130 4.1 5711 3.3 4616
Regancrest Board Chairman Bea EX-90 EX-MS
5-09 2x 365d 26,010 4.1 1059 3.4 884
Regancrest Apache Standout Bea VG-86

4-10 2x 320d 19,070 4.0 766




“MAKE A SPLASH IN “22”

Dam of Lot 32

Franl Robinson

Kisst DLT Romance 80094-ET “EX-91 EX-MS”

32

Henry P. & Carolyn Van Exel
20002 N. Thornton Rd.

Lodi, CA 95242-9632
209.810.0880

Larcrest Captivating-ET
3149236600 *TR*TP *TC*TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +1106M +86F +50P 81R 12/21

PTA +1.80T +1.34UDC +.90FLC 80R 12/21
GTPI +2906

Kisst DLT Romance 80094-ET
3147999058 Excellent-91 VEVVE 3-08
2-00 3x 362d 39,030 3.9 1537 3.3 1294

840003220101629 « Born April 19, 2021
H.N. 26485 99%RHA-|

S-S-I BG Frzzld Riveting-ET
3133120549 GM *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL*TD
PTA +851M +54F +38P 97R 12/21
PTA +.99T +1.35UDC +.62FLC GTPI +2849
Larcrest Cia-ET
3141227808 Very Good-88 EVEVV 4-08
2-06 2x 365d 29,680 4.3 1287 3.4 997

Farnear Delta-Lambda-ET
3125993715 GM *TR *TP *TC *TY *TV *TL *TD
PTA +1123M +47F +43P 99R 12/21

PTA +2.72T +2.91UDC +.79FLC GTPI +2758
Golden-Rose Shot Romance-ET
69522886 Excellent-90 EEEVE 5-04

2-11 2x 365d 33,170 3.5 1176 2.9 965

Full sister to Shot Romance:

Oakfield Shottle Reese-ET EX-90 EX-MS
2-04 2x 364d 24,080 3.5 841 3.0 729
Maternal sister to Shot Romance:

Golden-Rose Atwood Ritzi EX-93 2E GMD
6-03 2x 305d 35,670 4.1 1473 3.0 1058

EXELS CAPTIVATING ROXY26485

3rd through 18th Dams:
Oakfield Pronto Ritzi EX-93 2E

3-01 2x 305d 31,310 3.4 1058 3.1 959
Castleholm Dund Rhapsody-ET EX-90 EX-MS
2-01 2x 365d 28,850 3.0 859 2.8 803
Astrahoe Stormatic Radiant EX-91 2E GMD
5-02 3x 365d 49,847 4.2 2089 2.9 1437
Astrahoe LJ Rosa Rebel-ET EX-92 2E

7-05 2x 365d 48,580 4.2 2021 3.0 1468
Pinehurst Royal Rosa-ET EX-91 2E

3-10 3x 365d 41,400 3.3 1358 3.0 1223
Pinehurst Roulade EX-92 EEEEE 2E

5-00 3x 365d 35,130 3.6 1271 3.2 1115
Pinehurst Sweet Cleo EX-90

6-00 3x 365d 40,380 4.4 1776 3.2 1305
Pinehurst Sweet Freedom EX-90 EX-MS
5-07 3x 330d 34,520 4.3 1500 3.1 1084
Pinehurst Sweet Delite EX-91 3E GMD

8-10 3x 365d 28,460 4.2 1194 3.2 917
Pinehurst Rapture EX-96 4E GMD

8-02 3x 365d 30,370 4.2 1290 3.1 948
Pinehurst Fragrance EX-90 2E

4-08 3x 365d 34,490 3.6 1234

Hayssen Fond Ariel EX-90 2E

8-06 2x 328d 23,330 3.2 753

Hayssen D V Audrey EX-90 2E

9-03 2x 365d 23,670 4.4 1035

Whirlhill Q Rag Apple Ariel EX-92

Arlite Posch EX-92 GMD

Audrey Posch EX-93 GMD




U.S. Registered Holsteins

FOR MAXIMUM PROFIT
HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION USA, INC.

HOLSTEIN ASSOCIATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS
FOR PUBLIC SALES

EFFECTIVE MARCH 2, 1996 - Amended October 1, 1997, June 28, 2000, June 23, 2002, and March 26, 2010

TERMS: The terms of the sale are cash unless arrangements are made
prior to the sale or are printed in the sale catalog. Only when the above
conditions are met will the buyer be entitled to the warranties listed
below. In no case will animals be released unless settlement is made with
the clerk of the sale.

RESPONSIBILITY: The seller, buyer, and manager of this sale are obligated
to comply with the provisions of these terms and conditions.

EXPORT SALES: Buyer assumes all responsibility for health tests required
by the importing country.

BIDS: The highest bidder is the buyer. Bidding parties or their agents are
responsible for all bids placed. Every animal or lot presented for bidding
is pledged to absolute sale. In case of dispute, the animal or lot will again
be put up for advance bids, and if there is no advance bid, the animal or
lot will be sold to the person the auctioneer accepted the last bid from.
In case two or more claim the bid, the auctioneer will indicate the party
whose bid he recognized. Other claimants will be given an opportunity
to increase the bid and bidding will be restricted to the two or more
claimants.

BY-BIDDING: Bidding directly or indirectly by the sole owner of any animal
or lot is prohibited unless the intention to bid is disclosed specific to each
animal in the catalog and announced when the animal enters the ring.
Bidding by any member of a partnership, syndicate, or other entity having
an ownership interest in an animal or lot is permitted.

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP: For all Registered Holsteins™, the transfer
of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of Holstein
Association USA and a certificate of registration showing that transfer
of ownership will be provided to the buyer free of charge. For embryos,
the transfer of ownership to the buyer will be recorded on the records of
Holstein Association USA free of charge to the buyer.

RISK: All animals located at sale site are at the purchaser’s risk as soon as
struck off, but will be cared for free of charge for a maximum of 24 hours
following the end of the sale.

VWARRANTIES:

1) Each consignor warrants clear title to the animal or lot, and the right
to sell same.

2) To the best of the seller's knowledge, each animal is sound and healthy
in every respect and embryos have been recovered, processed, frozen,
transferred and graded in keeping with |ETS recommendations unless
otherwise noted in the catalog or announced from the auction stand.
Every precaution will be taken to represent the physical condition of
each lot exactly as is known. Examination of all purchases should be
made immediately after the purchase and before the close of the sale,
and if found not to be as represented, complaint must be reported
to the sale management before the close of the sale. In the event no
complaintisfiled, it is understood that the buyer assumes full ownership
in the case of animals at sale site together with all risks, after which
no representations of the seller can be challenged through the sale
management. Heifers that never calved are in no way guaranteed as
to the condition of their udders following calving.

3) Breeding Warranty

The seller guarantees all animals to be breeders, but not beyond the
purchase price, with the following understanding:

a. Males-Should any bull after reaching the age of fourteen months
fail to prove a breeder after being used for two months on cows
or heifers known to be breeders, the matter shall be reported in
writing to the seller within three months of the sale date. The report
mustinclude the animal’s examination record, a written statement
of treatment, and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed,

by a licensed veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the
purchase price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the
buyer. In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return
to the seller. The seller makes no guarantees with respect to the
ability to freeze semen.

b. Females - All females are guaranteed to be breeders with the
exception of:

1. Cows over 7 years of age when sold;
2. Cows and/or heifers carrying a pregnancy that is the result
of an embryo transfer.

Report of a non-breeder must occur in writing within 3 months of
the date of sale or before the animal reaches 21 months of age
and must be submitted to the seller. The report must include the
animal’s examination record, a written statement of treatment,
and a statement of the animals’ inability to breed, by a licensed
veterinarian. The seller has the option to refund the purchase
price or make other settlement that is satisfactory to the buyer.
In either case the rights of ownership of the animal return to the
seller.

Females bred when sold and pronounced in calf are presumed to
be pregnant but pregnancy is not guaranteed unless so announced.
The seller makes nowarranty that pregnant cows will deliver calves
or that they will carry calves full term.

c. If, afterthesale, embryos or cocytes are recovered from a female or
an attempt is made to superovulate her, this negates the breeding
warranty unless there is a separate written agreement between
buyer and seller.

SHIPPING: Assistance will be given in arranging shipping of the animals
after the sale. All costs, risks and responsibility will be borne by the
purchaser.

PEDIGREE INFORMATION: All production, classification, type and
production summaries are current. Only information recorded on Holstein
Association USA pedigrees is used. Any production or classification
records supplied by the seller or consignor will be properly identified as
provided by owner. Records in progress are identified as such.

GENOMIC INFORMATION: If genomic information on the animal or
embryo is available, it must be dated and disclosed at or before the time
of sale.

EMBRYO TRANSFER: All registered animals that have resulted from
embryo transfer are identified with one of the following suffixes in the
name: ET, ETS (from split embryo), or ETN (from nuclear transfer). If
unregistered, the appropriate technology will be identified. Donor dams
are identified.

HEALTH WARRANTY: The seller will provide an official health certificate to
the buyer for each animal showing the results of all health tests made in
preparation for this sale as required by the state where the cattle reside.
Other health tests completed for this sale will be disclosed.

ERRORS: The material in this catalog has been carefully edited. If any errors
or omissions are discovered, they will be announced. Such announcements
take precedence over that printed in this catalog.

ACCIDENT: The sale management, the consignors, and the owner of
the grounds will not be responsible in any case for the condition of the
grounds or the behavior of the animals and disclaim any liability in the
event of personal accident or property loss.

LIMITATIONS OF WARRANTIES: Warranties contained herein, unless
terminated earlier, will cease upon the resale of an animal.

Holstein Association USA, Inc. * 1 Holstein Place  Brattleboro, VT 05302-0808 e« toll-free: 800.952.5200 ¢ www.holsteinusa.com




CATALOG INDEX

Airosa, Phillip ..o 8
Azevedo & SIVA ..., 19
Borba, Frank & Carol and Frank & Diane ........ 2
Cabral, Antonio & Mary ........cccoeevvevveneninnes 22
Cal Poly Corporation ..........ceveveeeeenns 27 & 29
Calori-D Holsteins, Mast & Berry ................... 10
Correia, CONNO ......cvvevverneenerneeeseee e 20
Cranehill GENetiCS ......ovvvverieerirecenirines 18 & 21
Den-K Holsteins, INC. ...cvvvvvinrerinieninien, 25
Garcia, TONY . v 23
Gregorio, Gabbie ......cccovevrrevriinsseeeenes 13
Gregorio and Van EXel ......c.cccocoevrvcrincrnninnens 6
GrosSi, HENMY ..o 26
Hay, MIKE ..o 11&12
Hilmar HOISEINS ..o B
Legacy Ranches .......ccoeevvevnnienncenennns 16
LOCKE, JUSHIN....cveveeeeeeei e 28
Maddox Dairy ........ccoevreeeriereeiersieeesssesenans 4
Melvold, KEN ....ccveeiiicicecce e 9
NDIRA, INC. wovvveiceccese e 15& 30
R-JONN HOISEEINS ... 24
Royalmaid HOISteINS .........cccovvviviriirinicins 5
St. Johns RIVEr LLC ..o 1
Teixeira, GIIDert .....cocovvvreveeieieeeceeeens 7
Terra Linda Dairy .......cooveeeviieiniiencns D
Trifecta GENELCS .vvvvvrreereerecre s C
Van Exel, Henry & Carolyn ...........ccccoevvieinnnns 32
Van Exel, Henry & Carolyn and

St. Johns River LLC.......cccccoovvviveveverenanen, 14
Vanden Berge, CUrtis ........ccoeeervvvrnnnnnn A& 3l
Vander Eyk, Chloe & Chase ..........cccccvveinenes 17

Vierra Dairy LLC ..o 3




